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INFORMATION

Background
The district’s annual Student, Parent, Staff Satisfaction Surveys, instituted in 1979, measure

the satisfaction levels of students, parents, and staff with critical areas of schooling. The
surveys provide a yearly measure of satisfaction within the district on a number of areas.
Survey results are used by all schools and central decision units as one measure of
accountability. They provide performance measures for the district’s annual report to Alberta
Education. Data provided by the surveys is used in conjunction with other information for
budget planning, results review and the evaluation and modification of programs and
initiatives.

The 2008 District Student, Parent, Staff Satisfaction Survey was administered in April to
respondent groups including a representative sample of students and parents at each school
and all district staff.

Students and staff completed their surveys throughout the period of April 21% to May 2". Al
students and staff used the Internet as a means of submitting their responses. Hard copies of
the schools’ survey results were delivered to principals before school start up.

On alternate years, parents are surveyed at either the district level or at the individual school
level. In 2007-08, samples of parents from each school were asked to provide input. Parent
survey packages were mailed April 18" to randomly selected parents from across the district.
Parents had three options for completing the questionnaire; by mail, submitted through the
Internet or over the phone when contacted by a local call centre. The telephone calls were
initiated after the deadline for returning the questionnaire had passed and served to increase
the number of parent responses to an acceptably valid level. Approximately 65% of the total
parent responses received were collected by the call centre. Copies of survey questions will
be posted in the Trustee Reading Room.

The district’s annual community satisfaction survey monitors the perceptions of Edmonton
Public Schools tax supporters regarding the education and services Edmonton Public Schools
is providing. Data gathered from the survey is used in combination with other information to



assist in improving the quality of education the district provides. The information is also
used to assess the overall effectiveness of Edmonton Public Schools’ decisions and
initiatives. Each year, a representative sample of Edmonton Public Schools tax supporters is
randomly selected to receive the survey. The survey packages are mailed via Canada Post in
the later part of April. Respondents may reply by return mail in the provided postage paid
envelope or online through a secure website. Results are reported from the perspective of
respondents who have children attending district schools along with those who do not. The
results of the Community Survey are summarized in Appendix V.

Analysis of Results

As with most data, information from the satisfaction survey provides information that is best
used at the local level. At the school and department level, leaders have the opportunity to
place the results in context. As well, they are able to then further probe into understanding
how and why increases or decreases occurred. The work of discussing and understanding
what the survey results mean at the local level began in August and is continuing at schools
and central departments. Assistant Superintendents are provided information about the
process and implications by both central and school leaders.

At the district level, survey information is specifically used as one measure to inform
movement toward attainment of the District Priorities. When used in conjunction with
Provincial Achievement and Diploma Exams, course completion data, Highest Level of
Achievement Test results and survey information from the Accountability Pillar, a
comprehensive picture of the level of success the district, as it relates to its priorities, is
developed. For the purpose of this report, data related to Priority one has not been included,
as it relates directly to Provincial Achievement and Diploma examinations. A summary of
the district satisfaction survey, as it relates to Priorities Two and Three, is contained in
Appendix I.

Next Steps
This year, the Surveys and Information Analysis Unit is undertaking a review of the staff

satisfaction survey process. This work is occurring on three levels; research related to the
practices of other districts related to satisfaction surveys, focus groups with district leaders to
determine the value of the survey and individual questions and investigation of district
initiatives for gauging satisfaction of stakeholders. Although the initial plan was to have the
information gathered and recommendations related to the survey completed in the 2008-2009
school year, this work is proving more complex and it is not anticipated to have
recommendations and decisions made prior to April 2009 when the survey is administered.
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Analysis of Student, Parent, Staff Satisfaction Survey Results 2008 Related to District
Priorities Two and Three

Priority Two

To ensure high quality teaching and learning:

Aggregated Student Results

The data from students is collected in three groupings; Grades 2 - 6, Grades 7 - 9 and Grades
10 - 12. This allows for specific questions that relate to programming at each of the levels to
be asked as well as to allow for age appropriate terms and language to be used. The
questions that relate most directly to Priority Two are listed below. As the exact same
question is not asked of all groups of students, a total percentage has not been included for
student questions.

Find school work interesting

Are you expected to do your best

Are your classes challenging

Clear on what you are expected to learn
Information from report card helpful
Teacher helps you when needed

Enough variety of courses available
Help planning high school program
Help for further education planning

Feel prepared to enter the world of work
Principal a good leader/confidence in your principal

The district level aggregated responses for these questions range from a low of 71%
satisfaction; information from the report card being helpful (Grades 10 - 12), to a high of
98% satisfaction; teacher expects you to do your best (Grades 2 - 6).

Overall it would appear that our students are satisfied with the quality of teaching and
learning occurring in our classrooms.

Aggregated Parent Results

e Satisfaction with overall quality of education 96%
e Emphasis placed on English Language Arts 96%
e Emphasis placed on mathematics 94%
e Emphasis placed on Science 96%
e Emphasis placed on Social studies 96%
e Programs/courses available in the school 92%
e Enough information on learning expectations 84%
e Satisfied school staff work as a team 91%
e Child receives help needed to succeed 88%
e School work is challenging 93%
e Satisfied with teachers 93%
e Enough information on school’s PD 84%
e Post-secondary education preparation 87%
e Usefulness of report card information 92%
e Enough information on student progress 86%



e Enough information on achievement results 87%
o Satisfied with the school principal 91%
e Programs and courses available in EPS 93%

Overall it would appear that our parents are satisfied that their children have high quality
teachers and receive high quality learning experiences in our schools.

Aggregated School Staff Results
(School staff results include all staff in the school excluding the principal)

e School focused on student achievement 96%
e School provides appropriate learning experiences 90%
e Opportunities for professional development 81%
e Accountability system shapes instructional practice 85%
¢ Principal provides effective leadership 85%

The district aggregated results for these questions range from a low of 81%, opportunities for
professional development to a high of 96% school focused on student achievement. Overall
it would appear that there is a high level of satisfaction expressed by school staff related to
the provision of high quality teaching and learning opportunities.

Adggregated Principal Results

e School focused on student achievement 99%
e Staff work as a team in the district 91%
e Staff provide appropriate learning experiences 98%
e Opportunities for professional development 96%
e Accountability system shapes instructional practice 96%
e Time in classrooms enhances instruction in school 96%
e Time in classrooms assists PD decisions 96%
¢ Availability of staff for regular programs 84%
e Availability of staff for special needs programs 61%
e Auvailability of staff for alternative programs 65%
e Accommodation of special needs students 79%

The district aggregated results for principals range for a low of 61%, availability of staff for
special needs students to a high of 99%, school is focused on student achievement. The work
currently underway in Personnel related to the Human Resources (H.R.) Strategy is one way
the District is working on addressing this issue related to staffing.

Adggregated Central Services Results
e District focused on student achievement 93%

Priority Three

To achieve high standards of citizenship, conduct, safety and well-being of students and
staff.

Aggregated Student Results

The data from students is collected in three groupings; Grades 2 - 6, Grades 7 - 9 and Grades
10 - 12. This allows for specific questions that relate to programming at each of the levels to




be asked as well as to allow for age appropriate terms and language to be used. The
questions that relate to Priority Three are listed below. As the exact same question is not
asked to all three groups of students, a total percentage has not been included for student
questions.

Know how you are expected to behave
Know the school rules

Students follow rules when in classroom
Students follow rules out of classroom
Most students respect other students
Most students respect school property
Most students respect school staff

Feel safe in your school

Feel safe on the way to and from school
Feel safe at recess time

Recognition for accomplishments

Staff talk to when you have a problem
Opportunity for extra-curricular activities
Opportunity for say in school decisions

The district level aggregated responses for these questions range from a low of 68% follows
rules outside the classroom (Grades 7-9) to a high of 98% (students know the school rules,
Grades 2-6). Overall it would appear that our students are satisfied with most aspects of their
learning environment as it relates to safety conduct and opportunities for the development of
citizenship.

Aqggregated Parent Results

e Enough information on behavior expectations 95%
e Satisfied child is safe in school 92%
e Satisfied child is safe to and from school 90%
e Way discipline is handled in school 88%
e \Welcome received at school 95%

The parent aggregated results demonstrate range from 88%, how discipline is handled, to a
high of 95% information on behavior expectations and welcome received at the school.
Follow up discussions with individual principals where parents have indicated low levels of
satisfaction with the way discipline is handled is on going by Assistant Superintendents.

Adggregated School Staff Results

e School is a good place to work 89%
e Staff work as a team in your school 82%
o Satisfied with info on district happenings 80%
e Input into school level decisions 74%
e Get recognition for the work you do 77%
e Work responsibilities are reasonable 80%
e School is a safe environment 90%



The aggregated results range from a high of 90%, to a low of 74%. School staff are least
satisfied with their opportunities for input into school level decisions. Currently, district staff
are working cooperatively on the Framework for Involvement in Site-Based Decision
Making Joint Committee. It is expected that building a common understanding of decision
making will be one step toward helping staff increase their satisfaction with input.

Adggregated Principal Results

e School is a good place to work 98%
o Satisfied with info on district happenings 93%
e Staff work as a team in the district 91%
e Get recognition for the work you do 80%
e Work responsibilities are reasonable 78%
e School is a safe environment 99%
e District is a good place to work 98%

The responses for Principals range from a high of 99%, to a low of 78%. Overall principal
satisfaction is high. Follow up conversations with principals related to work responsibilities
and recognition are currently underway.

Adggregated Central Staff Results

e Central services is a good place to work 82%
e Staff work as a team in your work unit 73%
e Input into department level decisions 52%
e Get recognition for the work that you do 56%
e Work responsibilities are reasonable 69%
e District is a good place to work 81%
e Workplace is a safe environment 75%

Central staff is our most diverse group, as it consists of teachers and non-teaching
professionals. Responses range from a high of 82%, to a low of 52%. As with school staff,
conversations are underway to determine perceptions and issues related to input into
department level decisions.



COMMUNITY SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2008
Summary of Survey Analysis

Analysis of the 2008 Community Survey data reveals little change overall in comparison to
results from 2007. Positive response to most questions remains fairly stable with modest
increases or decreases from last year. Respondents were asked to provide their input
regarding the main issues facing education. The foremost concern for both parent and non-
parent groups remains funding issues, followed by matters relating to safety and well-being.

The following table provides a summary of the increases and decreases in positive response
from respondents indicating they have children attending Edmonton Public Schools as well
as those who do not have children in district schools. The changes in positive response
shown below are compared to the previous year as well as longitudinally.

Respondents Without Children Respondents With Children
in EPS in EPS
Increase In Positive | = effectiveness of trustees = effectiveness of trustees
Responses = funding from fund raising = funding from exclusive supply
agreements
Upward Trend In = nil = condition of EPS buildings
Positive Responses = funding from fund raising
Decrease In Positive | = encouraging school completion | = EPS better/same as other
Responses countries

= choice of different school types

= effectiveness of principals

= EPS better/same as private
schools

= preparation for the world of
work

Downward Trend In | = providing for the safety of = nil
Positive Responses students at school




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008

2.6 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 26 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
6) Do most of the students in your class follow the classroom rules?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [ves] nol| ns[ nm N
2004 N Z 4 = 72| 28{ 19| 6| 12422
2008 27 L 7 ) 76| 24| 14| 10| 18979
2006 oA % 7Y 75| 25|| 11| 12|] 13619
2007 7 407 7 % 74| 26| 22| 2|l 13401
2008 7, 1 73| 27|| 20l 2| 137s8
7) Do most of the students in your school follow the school rules?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [ves| nol|[ ns| nR N
2004 TR A, ; 0 8| 2| 27] 7| esee
2005 4 %, 2| 18] 20| 13|| sa079
2006 N A 7 ¢ 1| 19| 18| 17|] 13619
2007 % 8 LAY g2| 18|] 30| 2| 13401
2008 7 7 %% A 81| 19]| 28] 2|l ia7ss
8) Do you feel safe in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [Yes| nol|| ns| nR N
2004 % T G 9| 6| 7] 3| 12422
2005 N % o —8 5| s|| 5| 4l 1307
2006 7% L 8 71— 94| 6|l 4| s|| 13619
2007 2 % 7 95| || 8| 1|| 13401
0080 L M 95] sl 7] 2|| 13758
9) Do you feal safe during recess time?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% |ves| no|[ ms| nR N
2004 % Z, G go| 11|| o || 12422
2005 % G | 10| 7| 4| 13070
2006 /2 2 Y 9| 10|| s| 6|l 13819
2007 (000 A ——4 91| of 10| || i3d0i
2008 % G %% /i o1] 9|l o] 2|l 13758
10) Do you feel safe on the way to and from sehool?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [ves| nol[ ns[ nR N
2004 7 T A s, oi| of 7| 3|l taea2
2005 LT % G oi| off s 4| 13070
0060 % A % 4! oi| ol 5| 4| 13819
2007 7 /Aé A of| off 8| 1| 13491
2008 7 A —— 2| sl 7| 2l 13788
11) 18 your principal a good leader?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% |vES| nol| ns| na N
2004 70 7 75— | | 7| 3| 12e22
2005 % 7 % 3 es| s|| 4| 3| 13070
2006 / 7 /V/ %% oo —— s sl 4] || 13810
2007 % % % % 2% 7 % | 4| | 2| 13401
2008 7 o =8 95| sl 5| 2|l 1358

* 2004 resulis do not include Grade 4 students
* Results wefghted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 2-6 STUDENTS

STUDENTS GRADES 2-6 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
12} Are the peaple in the office helpful fo you?
0% 10 20 a0 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100% [YES] No|| Ns| MR N
2004 G G 3 05| s|[ 7] 8f| 12a22
2005 N 7 Wi / 96| 4|| s| 4l 13079
2006 (A s g a—3 5| 5| 4| sl 1ss19
20070 % 7 om0 = es| sl oe| 2| 1ade
2008 A T 7 os| s5|_s| 1| 13758
13} Is your school clean?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [ves] no|| ns| NR N
2004 A i gs| 12|| 16| s|l 12422
2005 % 47 90| 10|l 12| 8| 13979
2006 e /8 4 go| 11} 10 10|| 13819
2007 7 247 v v i e8| 12f| 18| 2|| 13401
2008 7 7% 7 G sl 12| 18] 3|l 13758
14) Do you like being in your school?
0% 10 20 2 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [YES] no]| Ns| NR N
2004 LA ¥ | 1i|| o] || 12422
2008 (/% 7 Y% o — o] ol 7| al| 13070
2006 GG 1 o1l || s| sl 13610
2007 /8 ——3 92{ || 8| 2| 13401
2008 % A —— 921 8|l 71 3| 13758

* 2004 results do not include Grade 4 students
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 7-9 STUDENTS

STUDENTS GRADES 7-0 BY QUESTION DISTRIGT TOTAL
e+ - Aways o (Low) e (High)
SNNNRNNNRNNNNY + - Sometimes NR - No Response (in %)
' - - Seldom N - Respondents
-- - Never
Note: Graph percentages are based on commitied responses
1) Do you find your school work interesting?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 go 100%] +] ] -] -l nm N
2004 2\ ) R 6| 65| 23] s|| || sm3
2005 N kR W 8| es| 19| 4| 1|l e
2008 22200 N N . i e8] 20| s5|| 1| 890
2007 /2 Y NN — 10| e8| 18| 4| 1]l 5896
2008 /2 NN N N N E o] eol 17| )| 1l eoa
2} Are you expected to do your best?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ ++[ +[ [ -l nm N
2004 o 77 s NN M oso| 18] 2| 1]l ]| s
2005 % 7 N ost| 17| 2| oll 4| e
2006 2 LN /N\ N B os1| 17| 2| 11 1|| 5890
2007 L a8 ezl 16| 2| 1| 1| 5898
2008 U A Z X B 82| 15l 2| 1]l ol 6074
3) Are your classes challenging?
0% 10 20 20 40 50 50 70 80 o0 100%| ++| « | [ MR N
2004 MR N N « HI 13| 7| 12| 2| 1] s
2005822 AN AR R T Y 13l 71| 14| 2|| 1|] 70
2006 i it 13| 70| 14| || 1] ss%0
2007 T i Ny 12| 72| 13| al| 1|l seve
2008 N 13| 60| 15] 4|l o)l so74
4} Are you clear as to what you are expected to learn?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| | -l -l Nm N
2004 % N N ¥ 32| 57| ol 1l] 1| sw4s
2005 [~ LY A n a7| s3| 8] 1|l || si70
2006 /7, AN At H s8] s2| 8| 2| 1| ss00
2007 %% "N NN M 40| s1] 7| 2| 1| 589
2008 AN NN Ny s osob 7] 2l ]l eora
5) Is the information you receive from your report card helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 00 00| ++] + [ |l nm N
2004 N == a7} sa| 17| 7|| || 143
2005 777/ NN NN N E=3| 41| 38| 15| s|| 1| et7e
2006 N N o == #1] 37| 16| sl 1]| 5890
2007 Y 41| 39| 18] || 1|| 5898
2008 A0 00 ZZ AR .- N o= 39| 40l 15| 6]l 1)l __eo7a

* Grade 7 students are not included in the survey for 2004
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

i0



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 7-9 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 79 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

6) Overall, do you get help when you need it from your teachers?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 ) 70 80 90 100%[ «] [ ] -][ nm N
2004 AR R N a2 aa| 1| || || s
2005 % L Ry Bo 47| 41| 10| 2| 1| 6170
2006 2 N N E 47| 41| 10| 2| 1|| 5890
2007 7 7 = F¢ so| 40| 8| 2| 1| 5898
2008 L NN NNy s0] 39| ol 2l 1| oco74
7} Do you get the help that you need in planning your high school program? {Angwer only if in grade 9)
0% 10 20 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ +] [ ] -l[wm N
20042, A =4 s7| 30| 8| sl se] 5143
2008 00 7.7 i E=4 57| 20| 7| 6| es|]| 170
2006 7% AN ss| 31| 9| sl 3| ses0
2007 4.7 57| 20| | 4| e4|| 5806
20080 5% 7700 61] 28] 7| 4]l e4]| 6074
8} Do you know how you are expected to behave in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| =] [ 1 -]l nm N
2004 % Y Z NN W 75| 2o of ]l || s14s
2005877 G L A AN | 8] 2| || 1] e
2006 000 v AN ¥ 78| 19 a| | 1| see0
2007/, 7 7 AN B o] 18] 2| 1|| 1| sees
2008 I N N B 80| 18] 2l 1]l 1l|  eom
9a) Do most of the students at your school follow the schaol's rules for behaviour in the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ ++] ] ] -l[ nm N
200N N N ol e5| 22| 4| 1| 548
2005 AR 0 W 1| es| 20 || 1l e
2006 ZAN N W ¥ 12| 61 22| 4| 1} 800
2007 22 AN R TR R W 15| 60| 21| 4| 1]| 5896
2008 Z NN Ny 16] s8] 21] 5| 1l| eova
9b} Do most of the students at your school follow the school's rules for behaviour out of the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 00 100%| ++] ] I ][ nm N
2004 7N Mk N o ==| 5| s2| 34| 8| || 5143
2005 7ZZA AR N N = 7| 54| 33| 7| || e
2006 22N N | 7| ss| 32| s 1|| 5890
2007 Z N o s7| 28| 6| 2|| 5898
2008 N Nk hay . 12] 6l 26| o)l 2/l o7
10a) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards other students?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ] 4] ] ][ mm N
2004 A R N 1| es| 20 4| 1| st
200502 AN RN NN W 13| es| 17| 3l 1| 6178
2006 AN N N 14| 3| 19] 4|l 1| seo0
2007 2 ey =3 16| 63| 17] 4f| 1|l seos
N7 N NN .y B a7l sol 19] all 1)l eors

* Grade 7 students are notf inciuded in the survey for 2004
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 7-9 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 74 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

10b} Do most of the students at your school show respect towards school property?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +| -] -|[ ™ N
2004 AN R T sy 14| 6o 21| 4| 1l 543
2005 AR NS W 9 18| 61| 18| sl 1f] etv
NN _ i iy b 17| eo| 20| 4| 1f] ssg0
2007 NN Y = 21| s6| 18] 4] 1| se9s
20087 AR ARy 23] 6] 7] 4l 1)l eoa
10¢c) Do most of the students af your school show respect towards schaol staff?
0% 10 20 3 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ++| +| | -|[ nm N
2004 00 AN N N 26| eo| 11| 3| 1| 5143
2005 N nnnaiay sl s8| 10| 2| 1| 6179
2006 2 N N N a0 s7| 12| || 1| ses0
2007 R . =4 a0| s6| 11| 3|l 1| se0s
2008 N N 4 30| s7| 10l 3|1l 6074
11} Do you feel safe in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +] -] -|[ MR N
2004 (/7 NN E3 57| 32| 6| || 1] s
2005 2/, 7 N so| 31| e 3|| 1| 6170
2006 0 NN N | 57| ae| 7| 4| 1| ses0
2007 AN NN oss| 31| sl 4]l 1]|  sees
2008 A % Z NN N so] a0l 7] 4l| 1]l eom
12) Do you feel safe on the way to and from school?
0% 10 20 30 4 5 60 70 8 90 100%| +| +f | -|[ nm N
2004 N NN 68| 25! 5| 3| 1| 5143
2005 L 7 N 67{ 5] 5| 3l 1| 179
20087 N N 3| 64| 268 6| 4f| 1|| ses0
2007 AN N 64| 26) 6| || 1l| 5896
200800 A, N =4 64| 271 6| all 1l eoma
13) Do students in your school have cpportunities to be involved in school decisions?
0% 10 20 30 4 5 6 70 80 90 100%| +] +] -] -l nm N
20042, % R SRS Bl 23] s3] 18| || 1|l 543
2005 NS T TSIy B o8| s1| 16| 5| q|] eire
0061 ANMannnnns E| 28| 51| 18] 6ff 2f| se00
2007/ T iR H i b—1| 30| so| 15| s|f 1]| 5806
2008 NN N N 1 33| sof 12| sl 1]l 6074
14) Are there apportunities for students in your school to be involved in activities outside the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[] ++] +] -] -l[mm N
2004 G 7 so| at| e 2| 1|l st4s
2008 L0, ZN H| 62| 20| 7| 2|| 1| st
2006 G AN N 4 o3| a0 e 2f| 1] see0
2007 [ 00 G os| 271 o 2| 1| se0e
2008 (/K G ANNNNNNNN 3 esl 27] 6| 2l 1| o

* Grade 7 students are notincluded in the survey for 2004
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

12




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 7.9 STUDENTS

STUDENTS GRADES 7-9 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

15} Do students in your school get racognition for their accomplishments?

0% 10 20 30 40 5 60 70 80 90 100%[ +] +| -] -J[NR N
2004 2/ % N 3 54| 26| s 2| || 143
2005 0 NN 4 54| as| 8| 2f] 1| e170
2006 % % R 3 s4f ss| 7| 2f| 2f| see0
2007 7 AN N 3 56| 34| 8| 2| 1|l 589
2008 7% % N N 571 34| 6l 2l 2l| eoma
16) Do you have confidence in your principal?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ++] | -] -l NR N
2004 [ A NN N | | 14l 0|l 2| s
2005 N N =3 47| 33| 11} of 2/l sim
2006 AN AR RN a5| 32| 13] 1ol| al| sse0
2007 A = E—| s2| a| 9| 9|l 3|l ss0
200817 NN NN = 54| 28] ol sl 3|l eoma
17} Are the people in the school office helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[] ++| +| | -|[NR N
2004 Z NN 3 a4| s8] 12| s|[ 1| 5143
2005 73NN N 4| 35| 11| 4| || 6170
2006 2 770N N o | 45| 37| 12| || 1]| 5800
2007 Y 7 MAANE N 3 48| 38| 11| || 1| seee
2008 NN N —s|| 4] 35| 11| 5| 1l eoms
18) Is there a staff member you can talk if you have a problem?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 400%[ ++] +| -] -|[ NR N
2004 A AN RN N | a| 31| 18] 12| 2| s14s
2006 {7 Q0000 Ny | so| 20| 12| off 3| ei70
2006 7 NN W F—=3 so| 20 12} of 3l 5800
2007 e NS N . do| 28] 12 10} 3|l 5896
2008 %% 7 52| 28] 10| 10ll s|]|  s074
19) Is your school clean?
0% 10 20 30 4 50 60 70 80 90 100 ] +] -] -} NR N
2004 0 AN R S Ny E o] as| 6] 7|[ 1| st4s
2005 % AN sy E=¢ a1| so| 13| || 1| st7e
2006 G NN N as| 48| 13| 6| 1] se00
2007 % ZNWN N N as| 47| 14| 6| 1| seee
2008 Ay AN Ny E—# 38] 47| 12| sl 1l 6074
20) In general, are you satisfied with your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 6070 80 90 10| ++] «] -] -J[nm N
2004 A E=Y s o] 12 6|| 2| s
2005 % NN N B3 40| 44| 11| sl| 1|| e
20067777 Nl 3 41| 42 11| || 2f| se0
2007 % %\ N 43| 41| 10| || 2| 5898
2008 2 NN N a6l 3s] 0] sl 2|l 6074

* Grade 7 students are not incluced in the survey for 2004
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008

10-12 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 10-12 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Wi - Aways o (Low} e (High
&\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\\: +- Sometimes MR - No Respanse {in %}
T - - Seldom M - Respondents
-- - Never
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1) Do you find your school work interesting?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100 +] ] I -|[aR N
2004 N R ol 70| 18] a|[ || 2169
2005 22NN N N o] 7| 15| || of 2474
2006 AN N R | 12| 60| 16| 3l| 2| 243
2007/, N o | 10| w| 17| 3| 4| 2544
2008 - N N e | 10| es] 19| s|| 1| 2se2
2) Are you expected to do your best?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 to0%f ++| «] [ -|[ aR N
2004 N oy B 71| 28| 3] ][ 1] ziee
2005 A 7 Z s 75| 22| 2| || ol 2474
2006 G 7N R 74| 23 3| 1} 1| 23
2007 L0 7w AN 74| 23| 3| 1| 2} 2544
2008 7 AN N Bl 73] 23] 3|l oese
3) Are your classes challenging?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%] ++] +] [ ][ nm ¥
2004 AR N NN N o AU 24| 67| 8| 1| of 2teo
2005 AN S N Hl 28] e7| o 1| || 2em4
2006 % AN N T | 21{ ss] 8| 1l 2|f 243
2007 ZANNNNN N N ol s 7| 2f| 1|l 2544
200872 AN NN Y | e 19] es| 10| || 1|l 2682
4} Are you clear as to what you are expacted to leamn?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ ++] ] ] -|[ wm N
2004 % AN i \ Y 5| 57| 8| 1| of 2tee
2005 AN NN ¥ ss| ss| | 1]| o 2ers
2006 N | boa7| sa3| 8| || 2|| 2431
2007 7 AN A N eH| 35| ss| 7| 1| 2| 2544
2008 00 AN = N N 34] s5] o] all 1]l 2eee
5) Is the information you receive fram your report caid hefpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 o0 100%[ ++| +] | -|[ &R N
2004 [ R mmim o= 0| 40| 23| 7|[ 3| =tes
2005 G N NN at| a2{ 22| || || 2474
2006 M. N . 30| 44] 20| || 2|| 2431
2007 AN N N | 31| 43] 20| || 2|| 2544
2008 R NN b | 0] 41l 22| 7| 2l 2ee2

* 2004 results do not inciude Grade 10 studenls
* Results weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 10-12 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 10-12 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

6) Overall, do you get help wien you need it from your teachers?

0% 10 20 30 0 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +] | | mm N
2004 [ AN N Nty |« Bl #7| ar] o] 2l 1l 2o
2005 N B 49| 42| 8| 1]} of| 2474
2006 (L0000 7 R B 49| 40| of 2| 2| 24m
2007 ) VAN N N oH| 49| 41 9| 2| 2|l 254
2008 7 7N Ry B9 48l 40| 18] 3|{ 1]l 2es2
7) Do you have encugh variety of courses avaifable 1o you at your school?
0% 10 20 3 40 50 6070 80 90 100%f ++] +] | -|[nR N
2004 00007 A iy | ss| at] 1| 3| || 219
2005 5 \ N ss| 33| 9| 3| o 2474
2006 7 7 A N 57| ai| 9| 3l 2| 2431
2007 7 % N ss| ao| 9| 4| 1| o544
200817 NN W s4] ai| 10| 4| 2| zese
8) Do you get the help that you need in planaing for further education?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +| +] [ -l mm N
2004 N [ a4l 39| 15| 8| 1] zte0
2005 7 NN ol 44| 40| 13| sl 1| 24m
20062200 ZN | a8| 38| 13| 3| off 2e3
2007 [ AN NN R R F| 45| 37| 14| 4l 2|| 25m
2008 S A L a7] s8] 18] 4ll sl 2ese
9) Do you get the help tivat you need in planning for a career?
0% 10 20 30 A 50 80 70 80 90 100%| ++] ¢ ] -|[ nm N
200477, AN N as| so| 20| || 2| 2169
2005 NN as| a2| 18| || 1| ears
2006 % N | 38| 40| 18] || 2| 2431
2007 0 AN Ny a7| 40| 17] 6| 3| 2544
2008 % N N ]| 4ol 39| 15] || 5|l 2682
10} Do you feel you are being prepared 1o enter the waorld of work?
0% 10 20 30 o 5 60 70 80 90 00%| «+| +f [ -l mm N
2004 AN N N { = 2| 48} 18] 7|| 1} 2100
2005/, N AN o E| 27| 48} 20| 5| 1] eams
2006 777NN NSy 3| a6f 17| 6l 2| 2431
2007 LN AN | 29| 48} 17| || 2l 2544
20081 AN R Ty Pl 30| a5 18| 7l 3]l 2ee2
11) Do you know how you are expected to behave in school?
0% 10 20 30 0 50 60 0 80 o0 100%| +] +[ [ | mm N
2004 [ N X KM 78| 19| 2| 1|| of| 219
2005 /7 Y N 77| 20| 2| || of 247
2006 L o N 78| 19f 2| 1l 1| 2431
2007 AN B 7o| 18] 2| || zf| 2544
2008 7 % AN N B 77] 20] 2] 4l 1)l 2es2

* 2004 results do not include Grade 10 students
* Resulls weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 1012 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 1012 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

12a) Do most of the students at your school follow the school's rules for behaviour in the classroom?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| ] +] | -|[wm N
2004 N N . 0| 63| 18] 2| 1|| 2169
2005 i N N . ol es| 13| 2| of 2474
2008 ) AN NN N W bl 22| 64| 12| || 2f 2431
2007 ZN N o« H| 23| 61| 14| 3|l 2| 2544
2008 AN i N Bl 23| ss] 17| 4| ]| zes2
1213} Do most of the students at your school follow the school's rules for behaviour out of the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 o0 100%| +| +] [ -I[ nR N
2004, NN R Bl 1] s2| a1l e} 1|] 2169
2005 NN T . 10| 55| 20| el 1f] 24
2006 M. —1| 11| s7| 28] 6|l 2|| 2431
2007 N . . 12| 56| 26| | 2|| o544
2008 AN N N | 16] 55| 23] || 2i  2es?
13a) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards other students?
0% 10 20 0 40 0 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +] | -|[ nRm N
2004 R \\% N B[ 20| s1] 7] 2| of 2169
2005 RN N o1 64| 12| 3lf ol 2474
0006 N N R N o1| 63| 13| 2f| 2| 2481
2007 NN "N oHi 23| 61| 13| 2l 2| 2544
2008 7N N . 2| so 18] 3l 2| 2se2
13b) Do most of the students at your schiool show respect towards schoc! property?
0% 10 20 30 0 50 50 70 80 90 100%[ ++ +[ | ~|[ nR N
2004 N N N Ny 6] s7| 23] 4| 1] 2160
2005 L0 N R N 17| 60| 20| a|| 1| 2474
2006 Nk N || 18| s8] 21| 4i| 2|| 2431
2007 L0 N = NN N . 18| so| 20| sl 2|f 2544
2008 Sy F4 22| s6] 17| 5l 2]l 2682
13¢) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards school staff?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +] -] -|[ NR N
20042, ZMNn N oHl[ 26| 60| 12| 2| 11 2160
2005 ZNNNNN RRTTm o 27| e2| o 2| 1| 2474
2008 (0 7 N E ai| s o 2| 2| 243
2007 % i N sif s8] 10| 2|| 2l 2544
2008 % - Ny F8l 20| s7| 11] 3]l 2l 2es2
14) Do you feel safe in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 8o o0 100%[ ++] + | | nm N
2004227 778NN AN B[ ss| ] 4] 2| ol 2160
2005 7 N F4 60| 33| s| 3| o] o247
2006 22 T 7 AN hoo2| a2| 4| 2| 2| 2431
2007 % AN N Sl se| ss| e 8|l 2| 254
200800 % N A . 57) 34] el 4l 1]l oese

* 2004 results do not include Grade 10 students
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 10-12 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 10-12 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

15) Da you feel safe on the way to and from school?

0% 10 20 PH 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +f | ~|[ nNR N
2004 /7 - s2| 31| s| 2|[ ][ 2te9
2005 % RN NN 64| 28] 5| 2f| off 2474
2006 7 % \\\\ N B o4 20 4| s3l| 2| 48t
2007 //é 7 AT N N | so| 32| s| 3ff 2| 2544
2008 A R s6| a3 6| 4l 1l oes2
16} Do students in yaur school have opportunities to be involved in school decisions?
0% 10 20 30 i 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| ++| + | -|[ R N
2004 AR Ny = 21| so| 23] || 2| 2169
2005 AN AR T TR N =4 o4| s3| 17| || 1| 2474
2006 . | s3] 14| 4| 2f| 2431
2007 NN N | e | 20| s2| 18| 4f 2|l 2544
2008 (/7 % N RN Ry a1] 49| 15| s|{ 3|l 2682
17) Are there opportunities in your school to be invalved in activities outside the classroom {e.g., student union, sports, drama, concerts, etc.)?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| « -] -]l nm N
2004 7% NN ==l eo| 27| 8| || z2|| 2189
2006 7 N N oo2| 28] 8| 3| 1| o4m
2006 2, % A N W ol 25| ‘5| 2| 2| 2431
2007 R A RN M| s7| 28| 5] 2| 2f| 2544
2008 A ZAN 1 Bl es] 25] 6| 3)l 2ll 2682
18) Do students in your school get recognition for their accomplishments {e.g., academic achievement,. athletics, fine arts, etc.}?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +f [ -]l nR N
2004 4772 NN \ | 41| o 4| 3|l 20
2005 7 7 0N 4| 39| 9| sll 1{ o474
2006 N B s2| 40| 8| 2f] 2f| e4st
00717 % R N o Hi 50| 40| 8| 1|| 3]l 2544
008 [ 00000 LN N N f| 48] 40] 9| 3l_4]l  2es2
19} Do you have confidence in your principal?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +] | -l NR N
2004 AN =3 43| 37| 12{ || 2| 260
2005 N N = 47| 36| 10| || 2|| 2474
2006 [0 % e E=3 so| as| 10| || 3| 2em
2007 % NN N Fed| so| s8{ 9| 4|l 3| o544
2008 [/, N D N F—=| 40| 38| 14] 9|l 9| 2682
20} Are the people in the school office helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| + | || ~m N
2004 [0 7 N % 0| 41| w| s|| 1| 2169
2005 7/ S W Hoad| a1] d1| 4| 1| 247
2006 L N Ny F3 s0| 37| 9| &l 2| 2481
2007 AN Y | 45| do| 11| 4|l 2|| o544
2008 i N 3| 44l 38l 12] sl 2|l zese

* 20014 results do not include Grade 10 sludents
* Resulls weighted

=63
EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008

10-12 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 10-12 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
21) Is there a staff member you can talk to if you have a problem?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «+| +| | -l NR N
2004 W o—| 48| 31| 14| 7| 2| 2160
2005 (27, 7 N | 47| 33| 13| 7| 1| 2474
2006 AR N s 31| 1| 7| 3l 2431
2007 Z NN w—i| 54| 20| 11| 7| 3lf 2544
2008 % - N == s2| 20| 11} i || 2682
22} Is your school clean?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 1o0%| ] +[ I ~|[nm N
2004 % N N =3 37| 42| 15] 7|| of| 2t
2005 /7, AN . N 4 as| 48| 12| 5| of 2474
2006 N Y 3| 47| 10| 4| 2| 2431
2007 NN N —¥ 35| 48| 13| 4| 2|| o544
2008 % N D 38| 46| 11| s|| 2|l 2es
23) In general, are you satisfied with your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 oo to0%| ] [ | -|[mm N
2004 AN N at| 49| 7| sl ]| 2t
2005 AN N N oa4| 46| 7| 38|| || 2474
2006 (2 N A A . ar| 44| sl 2f| 2f| 2431
2007 7N N B3 a6 44} 7] 3|| 2f o544
2008 ; AN N 4 45 43) 8| 4|l 2| 2ese

* 2004 results do not inglude Grade 10 students
* Resuits weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS

K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION _ DISTRICT TOTAL
LI v - Vet Salistied o(Low) e {High
&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ + - Safisfied NR - No Response {in %}
- DiSSﬂtiSﬁEd N- Hespondents
- - Very Dissatisfied
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1} How satisfied are you with the overall quality of education that your child is receiving at s¢hooi?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | || ®R N
2004 I a3l 62| 5| 1| 1| 16054
2005 AN N e Y Y| Y | S
2006 7 NN a| s71 3| f 1| 16982
2007 00N NN ¢ Ol 5| si] 3b i 2 852
2008 7 NN N | a0 s6l 3f 1il 1| ie076
2a) How satistied are you with the emphasis placed on English Language Atls at your child’s school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100% | +| + | -l nm N
2004 i HHihinNT P 0| ss| s| 1] 2|| 16054
2005 A NN N as| so| s| 1] 2| e
2006 22 % Ny M 33| e2| 4| off 2| 16982
2007 AN AR R N N | so| 4] 1] 3 852
2008 [0 7NN R Ny p ol s2] 4] oll 2|l 1e07s
2b} How satisfied are you with the emphasis placed on Mathematics at your child's schoof?
0% 10 20 a0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| «| -] -l nm N
2004 Y N RN o9 63| 71 || 2|[ 16054
2005 // S | 57| 71 off 2 762
2006 AR Ny Boas| osa| os| 1| 2|l 1ees2
2007 N N N | s9| sf 1] 3 852
2008 /2 ZZ A B a6 s8] 5| 1)l 2]l 1e07e
2c) How safisfied are you with the emphasis placad on Science at your child's school?
0% 10 20 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +| | | -l NR N
2004 /77 ZN RN N 27| e8| 5| || 3|l 16054
2005 % 7% . N a3| si| 5| of = 762
2006 N aa| e2| 4| 1| 3|| 16982
2007/, 7NN N N a| e2| 8| 1|l sl es
2008 L7 7N NN N as| s3] 4] oll 3|l iso7e
2d) How satisfied are you with the emphasis placed on Social Studies at your child's schoot?
0% 10 20 20 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%] «f +] | -l nR N
2004 AN N R o5 70| 4| of 4| t60s4
2005 G, N N) s4| e2| 4| of 2 762
2006 N NS NN K 31| 65| 4] of 3l 16082
2007 AN N N 33| 62| 4| of 4 852
2008/ AR Ny Xy M 31| es| 3l ofl sl 1s078

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4, 7, 10
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS

K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
3) How satisfied aie you wilh the programs/courses available in your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 6070 80 900 100%[ ++] ] | -|[nR N
0004 0077 =N N oo s2| of || 3| 16054
2005 % R N N Bl a1| s5| 12| 2l 3| ez
2006 - N f]| a7| 54| 8] 1|l 2| 16982
2007 N N N | 59| e 1| 4 852
2008 %7 N N N Bl s8] s4l 7] 1l _2fi 16078
4) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about what your child is expectad to learn?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 g0 90 100%| +| ] -1 -|[ MR N
2004 % N Ny 26| s8; 14| 2| 2| 16054
2005 N N N¢ o8| 571 13| 3| s 762
2006 N N 32| s2| 14 2| 9|l t1evs2
2007 7 7% N N ) ool ssi 14| 1] 2 852
2008 Z A Y N 32| s1] 15| al| ][ 16078
5) How safisfied are you that staff in your child's school work as a team?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] #+] + - -l nm N
2004 v N R N ) as| 59| 7} 1] |l 16054
2005 | a7| s4| 7| t|| s 762
2006 2 N N 30l s2| 7| 2| || 16982
2007 K N Nt | s6| 5| of s 852
2008 AN 0 1 Bl se] s2] 8] 2| sll 16078
B) How satisfied are you with the non-teaching staff at your child's school? (program aides, office staff, custodians, eic.)
0% 10 o0 3 40 §0 60 70 80 o 10| «+| | [ -l nm N
2004 7 ey Hosel el 4] 1] || 16054
2005 N N\t | 8| ss] s| 1|l 8| e
2006 7w AN Ny # 35| eo| 4| 1]| 11| 16982
2007 7 7N N ey [l s7| ss| 4| 1] s 852
2008 AN N Ny ® 35| ol 4l 1fl 10l 1s07e
7) How satisfied are you that your child receives the help needed to succeed in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%l «+] +[ [ _-|[ nm N
2004 7 70 N Ny ool s7| 12) 2| 2| teos4
2005 24 AR ) HI| aa| s1| 12| 3| 2 762
2006 /7 A AR iR B 36| s2| 10| 2|l 2|| 1evs2
2007 NN N B| ss| s3| 10 1| 2 852
2008/, 2N RN B s7| s1] a0] 2l 1l 16076
8) How satisfied are you that your child's school work is challenging?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 8o 90 100%[ +| +] [ -]l nm N
2004 00 e N ., B 17 76| 7| off s|| 14s7
2008 /2, N N NS NS | 24| 7| 4} 1| 144
2006 7 N N B 20| 63| 7| || 2| 1589
2007 PN N ¢ Il 251 s9! 6| || 3 186
2008 N R R of| 28] e5{ sl 1| 2l 1423

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4, 7, 10
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS

K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

9) Overall, how satisfied are you with your child's teachers?

0% 0 20 30 40 50 80 70 8o 90 100%] «] « | -|[wm N
2004 L AR N N Hoa2| sof e || 2|l 16054
2005 R N T = | T O 1 I 762
2006 7 AN ey weoaz| ogs] s o1f] t]] 1ees2
2007 N N N N Al 41| s3] s 1ff 2ff s
2008 7 AN Nk a7l 48| el 1l 1)l 16078
10) How satisfied are you with the information shared about the school's ongoing professional development?
0% 10 20 3 4 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +| [ -[[ NR N
2004 W 18| 67| 1a| 1|l s|| te0s4
2005 RN N H| 22| so| 8| 3|l s 762
2006 L0 N N \\N 24| 60| 14| 2| 6|l 16982
2007 AN R N 21| 63| 15| 1| 7 852
2008 7N N N # 24] e0] 14 1l 7] 16076
11) How satisfied are you with the way money is being used in your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] « | -l nm N
2004 ZN N RN NN 17| 70| 11| 2| 1a|| 16054
2005 /2 Z NN "N N 23| 64| 10| 3|| 8 762
2006 AN N N Ny ool 67| 9| 2|| sl 16982
2007 200 NN NN Nt o1 eo| 8| 2|| 10 852
2008 00 R Ry Bl 23| e8] 9| 2|l sl| 18078
12) How satisfied are you with the physical condition of your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] «| [ -|[ nR N
2004 G AN N Ny os| ea| 10| 3|[ 2|l 6054
2005 7/ N N N os| s8] 1] || 2 762
2006 M W Bl 29| s8] 10{ || 2|| 16982
2007 AN NN | 23| so| 13| 4| 3 852
o008 [/ R N N Bl 2o] sol 10| 2|l 2| 16075
13) How satisfied are you with your opportunity for involvement in school decisions that affect your child?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +| -] |l nm N
2004 7N iy B oof es| of || s|| 16054
2005 /2 ZNNN Ry Ht 27| 61] 10| 2| s 762
2006 LN N N B 26| e4] 8| 1li 5| te982
20077 ZANNNN N Il 28| sa| 7| 1] ol 52
2008 {227 7N N B o] 64| ol 1][ 5|l 16078
14) How satisfied are you that school is preparing your child to enter post-secondary education?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 B0 90 100%[ «] +] -| -|[ nm N
2004 % " N Y o« EH| 10| 67| 11] 3|| 4| 437
2005 % Nk S H| 20| s6| 12} 2|| 2 144
2006 7 1&\\\ N’ Ry B3 ai| ss| 1] afl 2|| 1589
2007 AN R T iy Bl 25| so| 14| 2|l s 186
2008 AL N N o8] 59| 10] 2|l 3|l 1423

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4, 7, 10
" Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

21




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS

K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
15) How satisfied are you that school is preparing your child fo enter the world of work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| ++] ] | ][ nm N
2004 N 3 NN N . 13[ so| 15| 2| 6|| 1407
2005 LA R N H| 20| 65| 11] 3|| @ 144
2006 AN N . 4 25| so| 14| 2|| || 1589
2007 7N N HI 16| so| 14| 2|| s 186
2008 A NN . 21 e3] 14| 2l sl 1423
16) How satisfied are you with the usefulness of the information you receive in your child's report card?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 i00%| ++] + | || nm N
2004 [/ L n s N a2t so| 8| 1|l 1| 16054
2005 77 N . N) H| 34| s4| 10| 2| 1 762
2006 T N N s sa| 7| 1| 1] 1eve2
2007 Ny $ Hl 23] 57| 8| 1| 1 852
2008 7% % N N s8] s3l 7| 11l 1l te078
17) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about how your child is progressing?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%| ++] + | -]l R N
2004 iRy 30| s7| 12] q|| 1l 1e0se
2005 Z NN N 34| 400 14] 2| 1 762
2006 AN AR 35| s1| 12| 1|l 1] 16982
2007 0 7N N Hl 32| s4| 13| 1] 2 852
2008 AN RN 3 35] 51] 12) 2fl 4| 1e076
18) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about your school's student achievement results?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 9o oo +¢] ] | [ nm N
2004 7 Ny b 20| 67] 11| || 8| 16054
2005 N D N 24 60| 13| 2| 7 762
2006 27NN . W Hl 26| o1 11| 1| 7| 16982
2007 AN Ny o5| s3] 11| 1| 8 852
2008 AN RRRTHHThE N «Hl 25] s3] 1] 1]| ]| 16078
19) How satisfied are you with the school principal?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100m[ ] «] [ -l nm N
2004 7N N \ 35| 56| 6 3j| 7|| 16054
2005 % N i a0 | 7] 4| 4| 2
2006 AT Hnn  a2| 49| 6| 3|l 7| 1ees2
2007 007 N | s3] 71 2| s 852
2008 % N N 40| s1] sl 3]l 7]| 16078
20) How salisfied are you thal you receive enough information about how your child is expected to behave?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| +| | | -l nm N
2004 7 NN TR 2] 6 a1 ol 2l 16084
2005 N Nt 3| s6| 4| 1| 1 762
2006 N Ry 42| s4] 4| || 1| 16082
2007 LA 77NN\ N || 39| 57| 3| of 2l s
2008 % AN R RT T H W 2| s3] 5| qll 4l 1607

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4, 7, 10
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS
K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

21a) How satisfied are you that your child is safe in the school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ++] +] ] || nm N
2004 7z N 34| sa| e || || 16054
20052 N N ss| 57| 8| 2|l 1| 7e2
2006 AN R N N B 38| ss| s| 1| 1]| 18982
2007 AN N Nt H| 34| sof s| 1|| 2 852
2008 N AN RRRY N N 38 55| e 2| 1l 1e078
21b) How satisfied are you that your child is safe on the way io and from school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| ++| + | -l nm N
2004 77 e N Bl ai| s2] | || 3|| 18054
2005 N 0| 31| so| 7 2| 4 762
2006 00 2000 AN NN B 34| 57| 7| || 4|l 1ees2
2007 N N s2| s2| 8| 1| 3 852
2008 Y ZZ A e N aa| 6l ol 2|l sl 1eos
22} How satisfied are you with the way discipline is handled in the school?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +| | -l mm N
2004 7 7N N 27| 61| 10| 3| 5| 16054
2005 N 30| s o 4fl 4 762
2006 Y i N i 31| ssl o sll 7| 1e0s2
e NN A N | s8] 1| 2l 4 852
2008 77 N N N F4 a0l sel dof 3|l el 1s078
23) How satisfied are you with the welcome you receive at your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 50 70 80 90 100%F ++| + | -l[ nR N
2004 7 N N sgl s7| 3| [ 2|i 16054
2005 ZN Ny a2l sl 4 2l 2 762
2006 % AN Ny Bo4sf oss| 4] 1]l 2| vees2
2007 \ ¥ Hl 3of se| 4| 1] 3 852
2008 N W as| s2| 4 10l 2] 16076
24) How safisfied are you with the cleaniiness of your child's school?
0% 10 29 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] «| +] | [ nm N
2004 (27 L e N aol s8] 3| || 2| 16054
2005 /777 7 NN NS ¢ _H| a3| s3| 3| 4| 1| 72
2006 % i NSy Boaz| osa| oz || 2|| 16982
2007 7 NI N4 H| 42| s3] 4] 2f 2 852
2008 (2 AN RN Xy P 42| s3] 3] dl 2]l 16076
25) How satisfied are you with the yellow bus service provided at your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g 100%| ++| +] | - nm N
2004 | Question|not asked / No resgondents
2005 | Question|not asked / No resgondents
2006 7NN - N N =3 28| 52| 13| 7| si1|| 16082
200727 N A O A T == - 2 Y 1 852
20088 AN NN R Tiaaft =8 o8| s¢| 11] ol 2| 1078

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4, 7, 10
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOQLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS
K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

26) How satisfided are you with the Edmanton Transit service provided at your chitd's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% | ++| + -| -t NR N

2004 | Question|not asked / No resgjondents

2005 | Question|not asked / No resplondents

2006% 7 A AN W o8| 61| 9| 4| s1|| 16982
2007 TN et | | es| e2| 7| 4| es 852
200847 77 N | 24| eo| 12| 4|l e3)| 16076
27} How satisfied are you with the programs/courses available in Edmonton Public Schools?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +] ] -1 -l nm N
2004 7N B N N # 22| es| 8| 1| | 16054
2005 N NN Hl 27| e1] 0] 2| 4| 72
2006 7% N B 20i es] 6| 1| 4| 16982
2007 N N N o7| e8| 8| off 4 852
2008 % ZZ3NNN 0 W 29] es| el 1)l 4| _1s078
28} How satisfied are you with the way money is being used in Edmonton Public Schools?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «] ] | ][ nm N
2004 % N R b | 8] s2| 28] 4| 5| 16054
2005 - he 1| s1| 24| sl s 762
2006 AN RSy 12| e7| 18] 3|l 14|] 16982
2007 7N i N 12| e4| 18| 4l 10 852
2008 220 N N N o H| 12| 60l 18] 2l 15]| 16076
29} How satisfied are you with the level of funding that is provided for public education?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 a0 100%] «+] + | | nn N
2004 AN N . | 4| 33| as| 19| 10]| 16084
2005 2N . ! 7| 38| 37| 18l 7 762
2006 VAN N . F 7| as{ 38| 12|| ol 16982
2007 A AR N i gl 44| 34| 14 7 852
2008 A N N o [E=—| s| 49| 34| of| 10]| 1076

30) How safisfied are you that the school fees you ate required to pay at your child's schoo! are reasonable?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%) ++] + -l || NR N

2004 | Question|not asked / No resgondents
2005 | Question{nat asked / No re%ondenls
2006 ZZ A . NN | 16| 67| 13} af| 4| 16982
2007 ZAN N ¥ % 16| 5| 14] 5] 4ff 652
2008 N R Ny 17] e7| 13| sl sll 1076

31) How satisfied are you, overall, with the fundraising activities at your child's school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ([ ++| + -l ]| _NR N
2004 | Question|not askeg / No resgondents
2005 | Question[not asked / No resgondents

20062 7 B8 18| 70| 10| 2| 11|| 1682
2007 200NN R 17[ 70| 10] 3|l o 852
2008 NIRRT NN 20| 0] 9| 2|l 11| 1e076

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4,7, 10
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-200 : PARENTS

K-12 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION . DISTRICT TOTAL
32} How satisfied are you with the Superintendent of Schools?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | -/ NR N
2004 il N o| 75| 14| 3| 35| 16054
2005 N W N =3 13| 74| 12] 4| 2s 762
2006 = NNy Bloz| osif os| 1| s7|| 1ees2
2007 | Question[not asked / No resfjondents
200817 N R TTR N 12] s1] 6| 1) 35| 16076
33) How satisfied are you with the board of frustees?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 50 70 g0 80 100%] ++] + | -l nR N
2004 ZZ0N M- H[ 7 | 15| 3| s3|[ ie0s4
2005 ) N | 10| 73] 13| 5[] 21 762
2006 222NN N T 3 10f 81| 8| 2| sef 16982
2007 ﬁ\\ R N g| 77| 10| 4|l 20 852
2008 2 NN N - 1] sol 8| 2|l s0ll 16076

* 2004 results do not incluce Grades 4, 7, 10
* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 SCHOOL STAFF

SCHOOL STAFF BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Viisiiassiss+e - 1 (Great Extent) oflow) e (High)
AN + - 2 NR - No Response (in %)
S -8 N - Respondents
.-~ - 4 (Not At All)

Note: Graph percentages are based on commitied responses

1) To what extent is your school fecused on student achievernent?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 go 100%| «| +| | || nm N
2004 L0, % TN b 75| 22| 2] of[ 2| swe7
2005 AN b 76| 22| 2| of| 2|| ezes
2006 NN b 74| 23| 2| of 2| s00s
2007 7, ZRNN 73| 24| 2| of 1| 5958
2008 AN 6ol 27| 4] ofl 1]l s703
2) To what extent do you feel that yeur school is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 80 100%] ] + -1 -~||NR N
2004 i I y 61| 30| 7| 2|| ol s
2005, 7 Z N N B e2| s e || 1| 608
20067 IR R ] B so| 31| 7| 2| 1| 5905
2007 . AN N B ei| 31| 7| || 1| 5958
2008 7Y N W Bl s9] 30| of 2| o]l 5708
3a) To whal extent are you safisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening at your schoot?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +f | || NR N
200417 % U N N E=X 0| a4l 3] || 2l a7
20050 Sy =¥ s0| a5} 10| 4| 2| 6208
2006 N kR =% 40| 34| 13| 4| 2l s00s
20077 2.7 // ZARN k N | 36l 12| 4| 1] sese
2008 7N W 4 45| 3sl 15| |l 1l 5708
3b) To what extent are you satisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ++| +] | -|[ nm N
2004 02 LY NN N 34| 48| 15| 3| s|| 747
2005 % AN N s4| s0| 13] 3|| 4| 6208
2006 % N st si| 18] 3|l 3|l 5005
2007 N N =4 31| s0| 16| 3|l 3| 5958
2008 [ NN N \ 33| 47] 17| sl 2|l 503

4) To what extent do you feel that staff work as a team in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ([ ++ + - -||_NR N

20042 8/07 L ZN N 47| a7| 12| 4| 2| o7
2005 7 ¥ 7 A Y 4 as| a7] 2| 3| 1] 6208
2006 %7 N NN 47| 37| 13| 3|l 2|| se0s
2007 [ N AN W 48] a7] 12| 3|l 1|| sese
2008 AN NN AR =% 48] s8] 14| a|| 1] 5703

* Results weighted

= 0
EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLES
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 SCHOOL STAFF
SCHOOL STAFF BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

5) To what extent do you have an opportunily for inpul into school level decisfons that affect you and your job?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +] ] ] [ nm N
2004 2NN M- =3 | a7 17 7| 8| s
2005 (00 G, N =8 0| s7| 17{ 7|| 2|| o208
2006 47 TN R W —— 5| 38| 17| s8|| 3|l 5905
2007 A AN N W =8 40| 36} 17| | 2|| 5958
2008 [ R A AN DY =3 0| 35| 17] 9] =il 5703
6) To what extent do you get recognition for the work that you do in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] I ] [ MR N
2004 L RN Y 4 42| s8] 18] || 2] w7
2005 Z A . —¥ 43| 37| 5] || 2|| ee0s
2006 AN // N W =3 41| 37| 7| el 2|| 5908
2007 (22 7 8N N s4| 36| 16| || 1|| 5958
2008 RN W =3 42| 35| 17| 6]| 1|l 5708
7) To what extent do you feel that your work responsibilities are reasonable?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ++] « ] ][ mm N
2004 /22 % Nt N E=y 35| 43| 18] 6| 2ff s
2005 A N sl 43| 13| || 2l| 6208
2006 N =¥ a7| 43| 15| s|| 2| 505
2007 /2 4 NN 40| a1 5] 4| 1f| s5oss
2008 [ 7 R E=3 30] 40| 18] 4]l 1]] 703
8} To what extent does your school provide appropriate leaming experiences for all students?
0% 10 20 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] ] | -|[ mm N
2004 /2 LA N 8 so so| 8| 1| sf| 5747
2005 7 22 A Rminmnimany s6| 37| e 1|l 3| e208
2006 77 A NN $ 53| 39| 7| 1| al| w905
2007 L4007 AN 55| s8] 7| || sl sess
2008 % Z NN TN 52l 38| o] 1| 3l 5703
9) To what extent are you satisfied with the opportunities you have for professional developmeni?
0% 10 20 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] ] | [ nm N
2004 77 N N =3 46| 34| 13| 6| 3|| 577
20082 AN N =¥ 8| 35| 11| s|| 2|| eo0s
2006 7Y 7N N_—. IEI 43| ss| 14] || 3|| 5905
2007 A 4 77 NN N = 40| 33| 12} 5| 2|| sos8
2008 R 7N N E=3 48] 3] 13| sll 2|l s
10) To what extent is the school fagility adequate to accommodate the programs offered at your schao!?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ++] +] | [ nm N
2004 N RN N N —— 24| 42| 18| 6!l 4| s7a7
2005 %% TN as| 42| 17| s|| 3|l oo08
2006 8 N R F—4| 35| 42| 17| sl 3| 5908
2007 %) . 3| 42| 18| s|| 2| 558
2008 2 A AN R Ny B4 35| 0] 18] || 2] 5703

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 SCHOOL STAFF
SCHOOL STAFF BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

11) To what extent are you satisfied with the physical condition of your school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ++] +] | [ wm N

20041/% 7 NN N s1| as| 21| 10| 2| s

2005 (% N == 32| s0| 19| of || 6208

20069 N 32| as| 18| o} 2|l 5005

2007 [0 N N ; 32| aa| 19| off || 5058

2008 [/ % N 2| 38| 200 10f| 1] 703

12a) To what extent are you satisfied with the way meney is being used in your schaol?

0% 0 20 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100%| +| + | -|| nm N

2004 4 N N 35| 43| 14] || s|| 5747

2005 % \ NN N E=3 26| 42| 16| s|| 4| 6208

006¥ N W = 33| 43| 17| 7|| 4| 5905

2007 AN N 35| 44| 16| 5| 4| 5958

2008 % Ry =3 s8] 40l 18| &)l 5| s7s

12b) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in the district?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] + -] -|[am N

200487 . N i 12| a3l a1| 14| o| 5747

2006 000N N F—% 13| 48| 20| o|| ofl 008

200672 N I 10| 43| 34| 14| 8|l 5905

2007 AN N 1] 46| 32| 10f ofl 598

2008 22 AN - =3 14} 47| 30| sl 12){ 5703

13a) To what extent are you satisfied with the level of involvement of parents?

0% 10 20 ) 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| «] +| -1 -]l nR N
2004 /%, N N N 3| 2o] 4| 19 7| 6| svar
2008 000N N N =3 28| 47| 19| 6| s|| 6e08
2006%/ ZN W = 28| 46| 19| 7|| s|| 5905
2007 00 N iRy F=—=3 20| 24| 20| 7| s|| 5958
20087 ZN N I o8| 41| 22| 8|l s|| 5708

130) To what extent are you satisfied with the level of invelvement of the general community?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%t +| [ -1 - MR N
N NN NN N E=3 as| o] 23| ol of s
2005 /7, N N N E=4 23| 50| 22| 5| s8jf eo08
2006 7% AN SRR R R N o3| s0| 22| 5|l o] 905
2007 4.7 /%,\N N N =¥ 25| 48| 22| 5| 8| 5958
2008 00 N Ny E—8| 24| 45| 25| ]| 10]| 5703

14) To what extent does your agcountability systeim (HLATS, Alberta Achievement Tests, Diploma exams, inteim school based measures) shapa instructional practice?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +} | || NR N
N 4 A NN N N 30| sol of 2| 14| swer
2005 0 NN N Bl 42| 48] 9| || 13|| o208
2006 L AN R W 3 40| 49| 10| 2| 13| 5908
2007 7 NN N N b 39] 40| 10| 2f] 12|| 5958
2008 AN NN AT T TRy i 38l 47] 13 2l 5]l 5708

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 SCHOOL STAFF
SGHOOL STAFF BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

15) To what extent Joes your principa! provide effective leadership in your school?

0% 10 20 . a0 40 50 60 70 80 90 t00%| ++] + [ || nm N
200497 LN N ss| 28] 11] 5| 3| 547
2008 % 7% % AN N b 56| 20| 10| s|{ 2| ee08
2006¥ 7 7N = s3] 29| 11| || 3| 5905
2007 LI I N =% s6{ 29| 10| 5| 3| 5988
2008 77 o W sal o7] 11| 4l 4]l sv08
16) To what extent are you salisfied with way student discipling is handled at your schoof?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ++] «] [ -J[ Nm N
2004 7 72N N E=3 42| s8] 14| 6] 3|j o7
2005 8 AN N N W 45| 37| 13| sl 3| 6208
2006 77 Ay =4 41| 20| 15] || s|| so0s
2007 ) N N =9 42| 38| 16| s|| 2f] 5058
2008 Y N W E=3 il 38| 18] || 2|]| 5708
17) To what exient are you satisfied with the cleanliness of your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +] ] [ -l nR N
2004 (08 G ﬁ E= 40| s| 12| || 2| s
2005 %Y =% 51| 33| 12| s|| || e208
2006 G AN so| a3| 11| sl 1| 5008
2007¢/ NN —¥ 40| 33| 12| el 1| 5988
20084/ 7 78 \ 49| 22! 13| s|| 1|l 5703
18) To what extent is your scheol a safe environment?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 to0%| ++| +[ [ _-|[ Nm N
2004V, W L N ¥ 56| as| 7| 11| 2| 5747
2005 7 45 AN N B os7| ss| 8| 1} 2| s208
2008 % TG 7N Ny B os7| as| 5| 1]l 2l s90s
2007 L AN NN SR N se|] 37| 7| 1|l 1| 5958
2008 Y AN NN 90 6] 34| 8| 1l ill 5703
19a) To what extent do you feel thal the district's mission is communicated clearly?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 1wo%| ++| +| 1 -l nm N
2004 /7 A NN N 42| 48| o 2|| || s
2005 0000 AN N B a3| 47| 8| || 4| 6208
2006 27 N N4 N Bl 37| 51| 10| || 4|| 5905
2007 AN Y W B 34| s1| 13| 2| 4| s5ess
2008 L2807 4N N N\ Bl s8] a7l 13] 2|l 4l 5703
19b) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is consistent with your personal beliefs?
0% 10 20 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +] 1 -|[ MR N
2004 A W B} a2| s3] i3l 3| sf| 5747
2005 L0000 A N a4| s3] 11 3|l 5| 6208
2006 7 N 4 20| s3| 15| 3i| | 5005
2007/ AN DR N =4 s0| 53| 15| sl 5|l sess
2008 [0 A NN Ny 35| 40) 15| o|| 8]l 5703

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 SCHOOL STAFF

SCHOOL STAFF BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

20) To what extent do you feel that the district is a goed place to work?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «] ] ] -] nm N
2004 y ZWN =N B 44| 26| 8| 2|| 3| 547
2005 A A M N M o8| 45| 6] || 2f| 6208
2006 RN NS 4 43| 47| 9| || 2f| 5005
2007 % 72N A a2 a0 8| | 2|| o958
2008 [ L 7 AN W 45| 44| 1o 1]l 1]l 5708
21) To what extent do you have an opportunity for input into district level decisions that affect you and your job?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 1w00%| +] 4] | ][ mn N
2004%/ R N . 12| 38} a3| || s8] s7a7
2005 7NN N | 15| 40f 31| 5| eif 6208
2006 /47, N | 13| 38| 32| 19f| ol 5905
2007 7, N N | v— 13| 36| 33| 8|l sl sose
2008 74N | . 15| 35] a2| 18] 10§ 5703
22) To what extent does the superintendent provide effective leadership?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ++| +| | =l nm N
00400 Z AN N N\ ¥ 20 so| 16| 5| 1ol 577
2005 N N =4 22| 48] 15} 5| 9| 608
2006 AN AR N 4 21| ss| 20| 4| 25|| 5905
2007 | Question|not askeq / No resgjondents
2008 [ AR N N 27| so] 20| )| 17| 5708
23) To what extent do you have confidence in the board of trustees?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%[ ++] [ [ -|[ mm N
2004 A N N 16| a9| 25| 1of| 11§ sz
2005 L N \ E=¢ 18| s3| 23| 7|| 1| o208
2006 (22 AN N == 5| 52| 25| s8|| 15| 5008
2007 AN W H—e 13l 45| s0| 12|| of sos8
2008 N N N =4 19| 48| 27| 7|| sl 5703

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PRINCIPALS

PRINCIPALS BY QUESTIONS DISTRICT TOTAL
A {Great Extent) o {Low) » (High)
AR +- 2 NR - No Response {in %)}
--3 N - Respondents
- - 4 (Not At Al
Note: Graph percentages are based on cominiited responses
1) To what extent is your schoo! focused on student achievement?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%[ ++] +| | -]l nm N
2004 7 7 ¥ o1 of o of 184
2005 /20 0 7 AN 93| 6| 1] of 2 184
2006 % 7 ///// ¢ o0f 10f o| of 1 184
2007 2 7 NN 93| 7| o] of 1 182
2008 7 Z 7 AN 0| 1ol 1] ofl of 182
2} To what extent do you feel that your school is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%] ] +] [ || nm N
2004 % T % 77 AN s8] 12| 1| of 184
2005 L 7 N N 89| 11| o| of 1 184
2006 i NN 83| 18] 1F of i 184
2007 /7, % % ) 87| 13| of of o 182
2008 % 7 AN | s7| 1] 2] ol o 182
3) To what extent are you safisfied with the information that is shared about wiat Is happening in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] + | ~|[ nm N
2004 0 NN _ N 55| se] 4] || 184
2005 0 N o]l se| 34| 8 2| 1 184
2006 [, AN W NN ¢ H| 45| 46l 7| 2| 2 184
2007 WG N N = e T O O Y I -
2008 % Z N N S R oesl 2] el 1ll ol e
4} To what extent do you feel that staff work as a team in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%f ++| +f -] -|[nm N
2004 7 N—_— s s4] 5| ][ 1 184
2005 7 AN Y . 3| 48| 15| 2|| =2 184
2006 /27 7 /43\\ N N . at] sa| 16| )| 1 184
2007 22777\ NN NN as| 49| 13| af| 1 182
2008 N NN J o Q| 49| 22| 8] ][ o 182
5) To what extent do you get recognition for the work that you do in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +] ] | -|[ nm N
2004 AN N N 4  HH| 35| 48] 13] 4f| 3 184
2005 7 ZN Y . | 27| 40 20] 4| 2 184
2006 NN . —| 20| 44| 31| e 1 184
2007 202 7N NN N | * | 25| 43| 26| 6| o 182
2008 v 7R e F=S 34| 45| 15] 5]l o 182

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PRINCIPALS
PRINCIPALS BY QUESTIONS DISTRICT TOTAL

6) To what extent do you feel that your work responsibilities are reasonahble?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| | | || nm N
2004 Nl ool 23| 48| 24| 4|l 2 184
2008 (222, N N N . =il 21| 48| 28| of 2 184
2006 7N N N o =1 19| 54| 21] 7| 1 184
2007 ZNN N N 4 =3 28| 47| 28] || 1 182
2008 [ AN Ry . 31 48] 18] 4| o 182
7) To what extent do staff in your school provide appropriate leatming experiences for all students?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| +| | 1 || nm N
2004 % LA TN \@H o7 a2 1| || 1 184
2005 e 7ol 29l ot of 1 184
2006 % AN NN Y 67 32| 2| of 1 184
2007 [ R 71| 29| o] off off e
2008 7% e 7] 28] 2 ofl o 162
8) To what extent are you satisfied with the opportunities you ave for professional development?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 io0%| +] + [ -l[ nm N
2004 L 4 NN B ) ] Y
2005 7 N | e Bl st| 2] 1o 1f| 1 184
2006 0 /NN N o 571 32| 8| 2f 1 184
2007 /é AN I 66| 25| s 1] o 182
2008 A AN NG # st o2l 4] o] o 182
9) To what extent is the school facility adequate to accommodate the progiams offered at your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] + | -|[nm N
2004 NN N g2l 33| 3] 2| 1 184
2008 (/7 7N N NEE a7f so] i1 2f| 2f|  1es
2006 R N [« H| sof 37] 9o 3| 1 184
2007 N N A == 2 Y - 11 182
2008 I 7 ey [ e HI sl ss] 9] 3| o 182
10) To what extent are you satisfied with the physical condition of your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] «| | -|[nm N
2004 ZMIEN Ninhm . F| 33| 38| 23] s|| 1 184
2005 7 NN N . El 35| ar| 22| sl ¢ 184
2006 /2 AN » [ sa| 38| 17| 1| 1 184
2007 v 2N N N P = a| a1| 17| 8| o 182
2008 /22, N iy | e [F=| 3] 24| 14| 9| o 182
11) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9o 100%( ++| +[ [ -l Nm N
200400 % 777 NN R o Hl as| s4] of 1l 2 184
2005 % 7N N o H| 25| 55| 16| 3| 2 184
2006 /);\> N N e = 14| 47| 31| 8| 184
2007 RN N \\\N\ NE i 26| s8] 13| sl ol 1e2
2008 AN R Ny e il s9) 54 5] sl 1 182

* Resuits weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PRINGIPALS

PRINCIPALS BY QUESTIONS DISTRICT TOTAL
12) To witat extent are you satisfied with the financial information that you receive?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%| ++) +|__-|_ | NR N
2004 77 RN N W s3] a0 7| 1] 2 184
2005 Y AR R N . 4a| az| 14| 1} 184
2006 7N N e | s8] a2| 18] 4 1 184
2007 NN iy o Bl 43| 47| 9| 1] 1 182
2008 i NN s9] 38| 8| o] o 182
13a) To witat extent are you satisfied with the level of involvement of parents?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +| +] [ | nm N
2004 /J{/ Z MM NEE st aa| 2| 4| 184
2005 ZN Ny | 2a] 4| 17| 4 2 184
2006 % PR Ny | | 33] 45| 17| 5|} 1 184
2007 % AN k| e —| 36| 43| 16| slj 1 12
2008 G R e a7l a4] 97| 2l 4 182
13b) To what extent are you salisfied with the fevel of involverent of the general communily?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +f [ || nm N
2004 7N N . 6| 47] 25| a|| 1 184
2008 22 AN Ny e | 24| s3] 19| 3|l 2 184
2006 7 AN N . | 30| 44] 23| 3f| 2 184
2007 .Y | » K| so| st 6| 3l 1 182
2008 LN WIE Hl 32| sof 8] 2|l i 182
14) To what extent does your accountability system (HLATS, Alberta Achigvemant Tests, Diploma exams, interim school based measures) shape instructional practice?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 o0 ++| +] | || wR N
20040 /W/ N NN so| as| 2| || 2 184
2005 7 ZANNN N M oe2| 3| 2| 1| 1 184
20067 A N Y I B Nt !
2007 77 AN i | oes| 29] 3| 2| o 182
2008 N N f e8] 27l 4] o] o 182
15) To what extent does the data gathered from time spent in the classrcom enhance instruction in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%| +} « | || nm N
2004 o N = | so| 3| 3| 184
2005 % % 7 Y B a7[ a7| s| 1| 2 184
2006 G, 7N NN ¢ | s2f ae| 7| 1] 8|l e
2007 N NNy B s8] a8 3| 1l ¢ 182
2008 7 N o 63 a3 4] 1)l 1 182
18) To what extent does the data gathered from time spent in the classroom assist you in making decisions regarding professional developmenl activities?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +] | | mm N
2004 ZN XE % 55| 32| 11 o[ 1 184
2005 /77 ; Z NN W os6| 38 5| 1| 2 184
2006 G 2\ NN K 50| ssf 4| || 3|l 1ee
2007 G Ny B oes| 27 o3| | 4 182
2008 G AN NE R EIE 182

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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17) To what extent the data gathered from time spent in the classroom assist you in making decisions regarding the allocation of resources?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +| «| | |l nm N
2004 7 o i 49| 38| 10| 3| 184
2005 7 i N4 [ so| 44| 4 1| 3 184
2006 {2 7 7 AR o] o Ml 55| a7| 7| 1ff 3 184
2007 N NN B e8] 27| 4 1] 1 182
2008 7 AN NN M 6ol 26 4l 1]l ol 182
18} To what extent are you satisfied with the cleanliness of your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| w] 4] | ][ wm N
2004 207 LN NNNNE sa| a4 1| 2|l 1 184
2005 1/ 7% N N 57] a2| o 2| 1 184
2006 A\\‘\\ A = 2l 1 184
2007 e se| as| 12| 1| o 182
2008/ N g 58| 34 2|l o 182
19) To what extent is your school a safe environment?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%| +| +[ [ -} nm N
2004 AL N#| 78| 2| of 1f 2 184
2005 i AN 83| 18] 1] of 184
2006 L R N (2 Y e | 184
2007 % A N 80| 20| 1| of of e
2008 L0000 7 7 AN 8] 18] 1] o]l o 182
20a) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is communicated clearly?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ] +f | || nm N
2004 % A7 M 7] 28l 3| 1| 1 184
2005 [ NN N B 60| 26| 3| 1| 1 184
2006 (200 770N B 55| 37| 7| 1| 1 184
2007 e R eH 50| 24| 5| 2|| 1 182
2008 Y ARy Bl oes| 27t sl 1]l o 182
20b) To what extant do you feel that the district's mission is consistent with your personal beliefs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| w] +] [ ][ nR N
2004 v ZANN Ny M| 64| a2| 3| 1| 1 184
2005 7/ A AN Bl s3] ai| 4| 2| 2| 184
2006177 ZZ M MR B osal a0 5| ]| 1 184
2007 7 AN N eH| es| 2o 3| sl 182
2008 7 N N M 77l 200 2] 1]l o 182
21) To whai extent do you fee! that the district is a good place o work?
0% 10 20 a0 40 50 80 70 80 g0 100%| +| +| | || nR N
2004 7 % % AN 73| 25| 2| || 4 184
2005 /2 G NN N 61| aa| 4| || 184
20067/, 7\ NN K s8] @8] s| il || 184
2007 AT ZA MR o Bl 65| 20| s| || 2| e
2008 7 0 AN N M 73] 24f 2| il w 182

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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22) To what extent do you have an opportunity for input into district level decisions?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 00 100%| «| [ ] -] nm N
2004 LGN N N < ao| as| 19| s|| 2 184
2008 L8 N Ny . E 06| 40| 24| 9| 2 184
2006 A NN NED | 21| 45| 27| 7| 1 184
2007l Z NN AN N e | 29| 43| 22| &l o 182
2008 Z A a3| 37| 5] sl 4 182
23) To what extent doas the superintendent of schools provide effective leadership in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +| | -] nm N
2004 AN NN = I Y (T
2005 N ) of E=| 29| #1| 14| sl 2 184
2006 T 4o 45 12| 3| 2 184
2007 [Question|not asked / No resfjondents
2008 AN RIS+ Hosel s1] o] 1]l 2 162
24) To whal extent do you have confidence in the board of trustees?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 oo | ++ «[ | -l nm N
2004 NN R NIE a2| 47| 17| s|| 2| 1es
2005 N NS NE 27| 50| 8| | 1 184
2006 ZAN R . o5l s5| 16| 4l 2 184
P N N N D F—| 24| 44| 23| s8] 1 182
2008 7% ZANAT.-. W o | = 32| a5] 18] 7l 2 182
25a} To what extent are you satisfied with the availability of appropriately qualified staff for regular programs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +] - -|[nR N
2004 2 % 77N W 64| 3| 1| of 2| 1ee
2005 7 AR ¢ 63| 35| 2| ol 1 184
2006 /2 4 N NN T I Y 184
2007/, LN N o il 55| as| 7| || 182
20080 Z NN = p I T 182
26b} To what extent are you satisfied with the availability of appropriately qualified staif for special needs programs?
0% 10 20 a0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] «+] +[ ] <[ nm N
2004 N NNNENE HI sel as] 5] 2|| 4 184
2005 N R e M oss) so| 1| 1) 4 184
20061/ 77/ SN N_* E a7| as| 14| 2| alf 184
2007 7 N . 30| 44| 24| 2f| 1 182
2008 R ] o [E=i 22| 38| 31] || 2 182
25¢) To what extent are you satisfiad with the availability of appropriately qualified staff for alternative programs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| | ] [ -|[ mm N
200477 AN WK Bl a0 40| 6| 4| 17| 184
2005 7 NN RN E| so| s3| 15| 8| 7] 184
2006 A A Bl 5| 47| 16| 2| 6] 184
2007 (2 7 ki 31| 44| 22| 4| 18 182
2008 /7, 7NN R b 22| 43| o5 10]| 19]| 182

* Resuits weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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26) To what extent are you satisfied with the accommodation of special needs students in the district?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +| | || MR N
2004 N N ¢ 19| s5| 23] af 1 184
2005/ % R NN = e H| 26| s3] 18] 3| 1 184
2006 2NN N i < 2| sal 21| 4|l 2f]  1ea
2007 7N NN N . —| 23| se2| 21| 4] o 182
2008 77NN N . | 2s] 54 18] 41l o 182
27a) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Bennett Centre?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%) ++| 41 | -|[ MR N
2004 A AN et ss| a4 1| ol 23 184
2008 2% G 77 NN Ny 3| 61| 3| 2| 2| 18 184
2006 Nmiineay s8] 37| 4| 2f 2 184
2007 % 7 e 1 Y T 1| N 182
2008 % Z A Y 63l 32| 4| 1] 19 182
27b) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided 1o you by Budget Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 i00%| ++| +| | |l nm N
2004 0% L nnh_y s [ 6| | 7| || || tes
2005 N Ne B so| a3y 7| 1| 3 184
2006 A AN {1 62| 34| 4| off 2| e
2007 G T N Ny gaf 28| 4| 1| 1 182
2008 [/, A R izl 2z 3 a1l e 162
27¢) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided fo you by Communications?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90_100%| ++] +] [ -[[ nR N
2004 7 aAaNNRInmiIiteRee B so| 44| 4] 2ff s 184
2005 AN 51 42| s| 2| s 184
2006 N N . sol a1| 70 2| s 184
2007 7 N NN o Hl s5] 38| 8f 1| s 182
2008 % 27 NN NN EE: T - 182
27d) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Consulting Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 f00%| ++| +| | -l nNR N
2004 0 AN Ny B oss| ss| s| 2|l 184
2005 [ A RN R Bl 51| 3] 8| 2|| af| 184
2006 N Nty . % 4| 42| 11| 3l| 3 184
2007 % 7 AR I * H| s1| 38| of 2l 1 182
2008 2277 NN N ¢l ]| 43| s8] 12| el 1 182
27e) To what extent are you satisfied with the services profided to you by Curriculum?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +| | || nm N
2004 | Question| not asked / No resgdondents
2005 NN N B 20| s1| 8| 1 12 184
2006 ZZ AN o ¢ Hl s4| ss| 9| 1] 15 184
2007 s N N 3 48| 48| 5| 1| 15 182
2008 NN A a7) 42| 8| _all sl e

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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271) To what extent are you safisfied with the services provided to you by Fagllities Services?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +¢] + -] |l nm N
2004 N N NI at| a7] 20| 2|l s 184
2005 Z NN Ry e 25| s2| 19| 4f 3 184
2006 2, N AN | o | 20| 51| 25| 4| s 184
2007 N N iy e = 28| s2| 16| 3| 3 182
2008 N N NI | 27| 0] 23] 9| 2 182
279) To what extent are you safisfied with the services provided to you by Financial Services (including Purchasing)?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 10%| «| « T ][ MR N
2004127, 7% AR N N e |l 47| as] 7] ]| 2 184
2005 v A N Ney M ool se| 4| 1] 4 184
2006 7N N N B ss| s4f 7| 1| 3 184
2007 7N NN a7 47f 6| 1| 3 182
2008 0N N NN 48] 44| 6] 2| 1 182
27h) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided 10 you by Information Technology Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ++] « | ][ mm N
2004 % N | | 4| 42| 8| s|[ 2| 1es
2005 [ /// AN Wi as| 44| o 2| 2 184
2006 [/ 7 RN so| 41| s 3l 3 184
2007 2, N N XN P 51| 40| 8| 2| sl e
2008 NN NN NN | = s4] 23] 8] i o 182
27i) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Inferal Audit?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ++] +] - -I[ nR N
200l N i Bl a7 a8 4| f[ w5l 18s
2005 % 7N NNt 48| 51| 3| ol 19 184
2008 LN NN A W sa| 51| s| ofl 20 184
2007 7 7N N N B 48| 45| 8| 1| 15 182
2008 /7 7NN N Ny 52| a4l 5| o] 9 182

27]) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by International Programs? (Eligibility 55 students)

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| + o | LA N

2004 | Question| not askeq / No resgondents

2005 7 N it N I=7.E' 4| 471 4| 1| 57 184

2006 7 AN N N ¢ 41| 42| 11| || s6 184

2007 AN "N Y [ 44| 51| 3| 1} 54 182

20081 G, 22 NN M Bl 52| el 1] qll soll 1m0
27%) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Leadership Services?

0% 10 20 3 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ++] + | -|[ MR N
2004 % % N B oso| 24 s 2f|[ « 184
2005 7 ZWN N ¥ 74| 23] a3} of > 184
2006 {7 7 N N G Y BT Y Y I 184
2007 % % % R | esf a0 s 2ff 2 182
2008177, AN ey o8] 20| 3| ol ol s

* Resuils weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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271) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Metro Community College?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «+] +| [ || nR N
2004 ZANN R N | 4| 6| 52| 8| 4 46| 1e4
2005 % AN R B8l 46| 45| 6| 4| 46 184
2006 V. N R N | =3 39| 47| 6| 8| 48 184
2007 0000 7% 7 A Ny B 44| 51| 2| sl 47 182
2008 7N N N 8 ag| 42| 7| 3l a7 182
27m) To what extent are you safisfied with the services provided to you by Personnel Recruitment & Staffing Senvices?
0% 10 20 a0 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%| +| + | -]l nm N
2004 % R N&y ¢ [l eo s1] 8] || 2 184
2005 000 S NN N N N = Tt Y Y 184
2006 N N B se| s7| s] 1| 4 184
2007 7 AN N N 55| 35| 10| 1] 1 182
2008 Y AN ARy 6] 39| 3| sl 182
27n) To what extent are you safisfied with the services provided to you by Personnel Support Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 g0 t00%| ++| +f | -l NR N
204 7 Ny | 50| 38| 2| || 3|  ie4
2005 [/ 7 NN 57| ao| 4] 1|l s 184
2006 7 /,& N N » | ss| 37| e || s 184
2007 7 7 N Mosof 38| s 1l s 182
2008 /%, N N ENE 182
270) To wihat extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Planning?
% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +f + | -|[ nm N
00480 N . a3l ag| 18| 2| fof 1ss
2005 NS NN o | | 32f 48| 14| 6| w4 184
2006 Z A NN | 34! 38| 24| 4| s 184
2007 N WIE | a7l 42| 17| 4| 40 182
2008 ] 70 NNISE F| a0l 43| 1] 5| 3 182
27p) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Resource Development Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 o0 100%| +¢f +] | -|[ wm N
2004 N DR NHE sl sa| 13| 1| 25 184
2005 % NN R N =3 0] 51| s| 4| 27 184
2006 AN N NNy | ®* H| 30| ss| 13| 2|| 33 184
2007 7 AN R i o || 42| sol 8| of 20 182
2008 AR * - HL s8] el sl qfl e 182
279) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Student Achizvement Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ++| + | -~|[ nNm N
2004 % 7N _ B[ aa| 4] 8| 3|[ 4| 1se
2005 7750 N o | ool 41] 19| 1|l 3 184
2006 N NN E 16| 34] 34| 18|| 184
2007 AN . i ao| a1 17| || || e
2008 % N e 42| 39l 14| s|| 2 182

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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27r) To what extent are you safisfied with the services provided to you by Student Assessment?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +] -1 <[ ™R N
2004 LN 7 AN A N e H| s2| #1] e 2ff e 184
2005 7 AR NN *H| sl | 4| 2|| 8l 1e4
2006 7 NI R N ¥ sof 41 8| il s 184
2007 % AN Ny B os2p o4 sl 1l s 182
2008 7 ' N WY ¢ ss] 38 7| 1]l o 182
27s) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Student Information?
0% 10 20 3 40 50 6o 70 80 o0 100%| ++| « -] -|][nm N
2004 AN O B 5] 43 2] 5[ el 1ea
2005 AN RN N M54 42| 4] 1| 7 184
2006 A A NN M 53| 45| 2| 184
2007 % N Ny P oss|oasl ozf ol 10 182
2008 A N NN R 182
271) To what extent are you satisfied with the seivicas provided o you by Student Transportation??
0% 10 20 30 40 5060 70 80 90 100%| +«+] +] I [ nm N
2004 AN N N o8| 51| 18] 3| 11 184
2005 7N \\\<,\ N o | | e8| s0| 15| 6| 7 184
2006 AN N ofF—| 23{ 51| 18] 7| 1 184
2007 {7 Z A MNN N a6l 47| 12| sl 8| e
2008 Y NS arl 5| 13| s)| 7 182

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008

CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
CENTRAL SERVICES MULTI-YEAR BY QUESTION TOTAL DISTRICT STAFF
asiasisssisb st + - 1 (Great Exent) NR - No Response (in %)
AR + - 2 N - Respondents
R -
- - 4 (Not Al All
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1} To what extent is the district focused on student achievement?
0% 10 20 ) 40 50 80 70 80 o0 100%| ++| +| -1 -l wR N
2004 [0 A N so| aa| 7] [ 4 7
2005 7 R AN N H| eo| 33| s| 2| 3 743
2006 % N N H ss| s7| os| 2| 4] ves
2007 i é& NN W s0l 40| 9| 2f 3 760
2008 AN R N s0] 43| sl il s 775
2) To what extent do you feel that central services is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 i00%| ] +f ] [ wm N
2014/ ZN N 38| 48| 14] 2|| 5| 72
2005 AN E| 35| 48} 14| 3| 3| 743
2006 LN NN | 34| 49| 13| 4| 4| 768
2007 %\ AR H| 2o s2| 17| 2| 4 760
2008 /22 % N 0| s2| 15| 3|l 4| s
34) Ta what extent are you satisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in your department?
0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] ] | -l[ nm N
2004 S NN AN | o8| 42| 1o 15|[ sl 7o
2005 7 7N N i o7 41| 21| 10| 2| s
2006 N NN RS | o6| 41| 20| 13|| s|| 7es
2007 ZANN i 2| 40| 26| 12| 4 760
2008 7N N i o2 a1] 27| sl 4l s
3b) To what extent are you satisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ] +] ] [ nR N
2004 72NN N N of| so| 22f 7| sl 7o
2005 AN N N 22| 45| 24] gl 2 743
2006/ iy 19| 48| 25] 8] a3l| 7es
2007 [ NN N | 18| 48| 26| sl 3 760
2008[/2 R hay | 17| 48] 27| 7| 3 775
4} To what extent do you feel that staff work as a team in your work unit?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 oo 100%| ++| +| [ -l nm N
2004 Z M MNTN 3| a8| 20| 7| 2| 7
2005 AN R a| ag| 20| 7| 2| 7as
2006 (7 Z NI 3] a9 19| 7|| 2 768
2007 7N N w2l 4| v 7| 2 o
2008 7 NN N F——| 34| 28| 18] 9| 3 775

* Results weighted
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CENTRAL SERVICES MULTI-YEAR BY QUESTION TOTAL DISTRICT STAFF

5) To what extent do you have an epportunity for input into department level decisions that affect you and your job?

0% 10 20 30 0 50 60 0 80 o0 100%| ++] ] [ -|[nm N
2004 % N NN | oa| so| 25| 3| 3| 7o
2005 (LN T | 23| a7| o5| 15| 2 743
2006 N I 20| ao| 25| 16|| 3 768
2007 N N } 18] 33| 31| 19|| s 760
2008 N - N ! 17] 35| 30| 18]| s 775

6) To what extent do you gel recognition for the work that you do for Edmonton Public Schools?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++] +] - -|[ nm N
N A N A Y | 18| 4| 20 1| 3| e
2005 N i 21| 38| 20| 14| 2 743
2006 2 AN R N | 6] 42| 25| 18| 4 768
2007 AN N | 15 a1| 31| 13} 2 760
2008 N | 17| 39| 20} 15)l_3 775

7) To what extent do you feel that your work responsibilities are reasonable?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| +| | -l nm N
2004 N N E[ 27) so] 18| 4l 3| e
2005 " W = 24| s0| 20| | 2 743
2006 L0 Z R W 24| s2| 19| s|| a 768
2007 N N = 21| s0| 21] 7| =2 760
2008 7, N W™ 19 so| 21] 10| 3 775
8) To what extent are you satisfied with the opportunities you have for professional development?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 o0 100%| +| ] [ -|[ MR N
2004 N 18| 37| 28] 17|| s 721
2005 N W oo| 36| 26| 17| 4 743
2006 L0 N i 25| 35| 27| 13|| 4 768
2007 N | o5 37| 24| 14| s 760
2008 7N y I 26| 35| 24| 15| 3 775
9) To what extent are you satisfied with the physical condition of the building you work in?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | || MR N
2004 7N . w4l a1] a0| 4| 2l 7o
2005 Ny i7| 41} 27| i5) 1 743
2006 AN W | i8] 41} 32| 2|| 2 768
2007 V222 AN AN R R N : is| 38| 20| i8] 2 760
2008 N Ny i ia| 41] 28| 6] 2 775
10a) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in central seivices?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 50 70 80 90 100% | +| +] -~ nm N
2004 22N N ! I T ) S
2005 N o 40| 35| 6l e 743
2006 W 8| 40| 3s| 16| 10 768
2007 . 8| 38| 38| 16| 11 760
2008 AR N ol a7l s8] 7]l 11 775

* Resuits weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

41



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
CENTRAL SERVICES MULTI-YEAR BY QUESTION TOTAL DISTRICT STAFF

10b) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used In the distict?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +[ | -|[nm N
2004 D | 7| 43| 37| 12|| o 721
2005 17/ N W | 7| 42| 36| 1ai| 10 743
2006 72 RmRimim® | 8l 30| 37| 18] 11 768
2007 /ZZ A R linnsin i 6| 40| 36| 19] 11 760
2008 N N Ry [ 8| 29| s8] 1s]| 12 775
11) To what extent does your supervisor provide effective leadersitip In your work unit?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ +| +] [ [ nm N
2004 AN A 34| 40| 18] 10]| || a2
2005 N a1| 38| 13[ 10] s 481
2006 44 777 A E——]| 40| 37| 13} 9| s 505
2007 % % i | 41| 12f of 4 497
2008 AR N ! a3l 9| 17l 1l 8]l 404
12) To what extent does your managing director/director provide effective leadership?
0% 10 20 a0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | -|[ nm N
2004 7 A N ]| 20| 43| o] || 7 603
2005 N - B——| 3| 38| 19| 1] s 634
2006 N0 N N E—| 3| s7| 23| s| 15| 673
2007 AN RN N i 3| ss| 18] 1] 11 683
2008 [0 NS | [ a1] 40| 20] ol 8 731
13) To what extent doss your assistant superintendent provide effective leadership in your depariment?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| + | || nm N
2004 Z A . N i 23| 41| 24| 12][ 26 705
2005 VAN f 26| 40| 20| 14f 27 735
2006 /7, N N N | o0 45| 25| ol s4|| 7ee
2007 i 23| 42| 26| 10| 26 750
2008 (00 =N i F—| 19| a1] 30l 9]l 20 766

14) To what extent are you satisfied with the cleanliness of the building you work in?

0% 10 29 0 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +] [ I [ nm N
2004 ZANRNN N | oo| 43| 23 1|l 2 721
2005 (/2 NN E——| 25| 40| 25| 9| 1 743
2006 (/27 Y NN N 22| 42| 28] 1of 1 768
2007 007 "N | 20| 39| 23| 18]l 1 760
2008 7 N N | 19] 38| 26] 17)| 2 775

15) To what extent is your workplace a safe enviranment?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 6 70 80 90 100%] ++ +] -] -J[ nR N
2004 22 ey | 21] 48| 24 7| 2 721
2008 (L2007 7N N NN o7l 48| 21| sf| 2| 743
2006 R Ny o7l a9 21| 3|l 2 768
200727 AN o5 47| 22| || 2 760
2008 22 N NS NN os] sol 21| 51 o 775

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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16a) To what extent do you feel that the districl's mission is communicated clearly?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0%l «+| [ - ~|[nm N
2004 7 W 4| 44| 18] 3| 2 721
2005 7 AN H| 30| 45! 14] 3| 2|| 743
2006 % \ | s7| 46 13| s|| 2 768
2007 %N N | 28| 40 20| 4| 4| 760
2008 33| 48] 17| 3| 4 775

16b) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is consistent with your personal belisfs?

® 10 20 30 40 50 6070 80 90 100%| 4+] | -1 -J[ MR N
2004 [0 N D = s2f a7 7] 4| 4l 7
2005 [/ | 2| so| 17| 4] 4 743
2006 oo| s1] 15| 5| 4l 7es
2007 ZN \%\\ Ny oa| 0| 21| s|f 5| 760
2008 oo| so| 6] 4|l sl s

17) To what extent do you fee! that the district is a good place to work?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100 | «) +| | [ wR N
2004|722 N R Bl a0l 4o 11| ][ 2| 7o
2008 A N N ar{ so| 11| 3|l 1 743
2006 A N N | 49| 13| 3| 2 768
2007 N N 31| si| 15| 3| 2 760
2008 AN i Hl s2f 49| 17] 2| 2 775
18) To what extent de you have an eppartunity for input into district level decisicns that affect you and your job?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 go 100%] +| +| | || &R N
2004 N D i 11| 31| 87| 21|| s 721
2005 AN MNN i 12| 28| 35| o5|| 6 a3
2006 N | 10| 20| 32| 20| 7 768
2007 A N — 12| 28| s3| 27|| 7|| 70
2008 ey : 0] 28] 37| 25| 7 775
19) To what extent does the superintendent of schools provide effective leadership in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| ] +] | || wm N
2004 NN N | 34] 47| 5] 4| 9 721
2005 AN N a3l as| 19| 4|| 8|l a3
2006 N IR N E=| 20| s2| 23| 5| 26| 78
2007 | Question|not asked / No resgondents
2008 F| 23] 50| 22| s|[ 18 775

20) Do you have confidence in the board of frustees?

0% 1020 30 40 50 g 70 80 90 100%] «+] + ] -J[aR N
2004 2 A AN N NN I% 14| 20| 20 7|| 11 721
2005 AN . N 15| 48| 20| 8| 12 743
2006 2 AN N E==| 14| 48| 30| s8|| 16 768
2007 N\ i 11| 38| ss| 18|| 10 760
2008 ZAMINNEN N i 1] 41| 38| 10| 14 775

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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APPENDIX III

DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 2.6 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 2-6 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorled by Incr/Dacr
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008  InceDecr  Note
4) Teacher helps you when needed 95 g5 a5 a5 96 i
8) Feel safe in school 94 95 94 94 95 1
10) Feel safe on the way 1o and from school 9 91 il a1 02 1
1} Find school work inferesting 87 88 87 89 89 0
2) Report card is hefpful to you 92 93 93 a3 093 0
3) Teather expecis you to do your best 98 98 99 98 98 0
5) Know the school rules o7 98 97 98 98 0
9) Feel safe during recess time 89 90 Q0 9N o1 0
12) People in the office are helpful 95 96 95 95 95 0
14) Like being in school 89 91 91 92 92 0
6) Students follow classroom rules 72 76 75 74 73 -1
7) Students follow schoal rules 78 82 81 82 81 -1
11)Principal is a good leader 94 95 95 96 95 -1
13) School Is clean g8 90 89 89 88 -1

* 2004 results do not include Grade 4 students
* Results weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 7-9 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 7-2 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by Incr/Dect
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008  Incr/Decr  Note:
13) Opportunity for say in school decisions 76 79 79 80 83 3
7) Recalve help planning high school program 87 87 87 87 89 2
10b) Most students respect school property 7% 79 76 77 79 2
18) Staff to talk to when you have a problem 75 79 78 78 80 2
19) Is your sehool clean 77 81 3 80 82 2
9bj Students follow rules out of classroom 58 & 60 67 68 1
10c) Most students respsct schoo) stalf 86 88 86 86 87 1
12) Feel safe on the way to and from school 92 92 H a0 91 1
15) Recognition for accomplishments 90 a0 90 90 91 1
16) Confidence in your principal 76 80 77 82 83 1
1) Find school work interesting 72 77 76 78 78 0
4) Clear on what you are expected to leam 89 90 90 91 N 0
5) Information from report card halpful 76 79 78 79 79 0
8) Know how you are expected to behave a7 97 97 97 9 0
11) Feel safe in your school 89 90 88 89 89 0
14) Opportunity for extracurricwar activities 92 91 92 92 92 0
17) People in the office are helpful B2 84 82 B4 84 0
2} Are you expected to do your best 97 98 97 98 97 -1
6) Teacher helps you when needed 86 89 88 90 89 -1
9a) Studenis follow rules when in classroom 74 76 73 75 74 -1
20) Satisfied with your school 82 B4 83 85 84 -1
3} Are your classes challenging 84 B4 83 84 82 2
10a) Most students respect other students 76 79 77 79 77 2

* 2004 resuils do notinclude Grade 10 students

* Results weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 10-12 STUDENTS
STUDENTS GRADES 10-12 BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by Incr/Decr
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 Incr/Decr  Note
12b} Students follow rules out of classroom 63 66 68 67 71 4
9) Help for career planning 74 77 77 7 79 2
8) Help for further education planning 82 84 84 82 83 1
13b) Most students respect school property 73 77 76 77 78 i
22) Is your school clean 78 83 86 83 84 1
21) Staff to talk to when you have a problem 79 80 82 82 a2 0
2) Are you expected to do your best 97 97 97 97 96 -1
11) Know how you are expected to behave 97 o8 98 98 g7 -1
14) Feel safe in school 93 92 93 92 91 -1
16) Opportunity for say in school decisions il 78 82 81 80 -1
7) Enough variety of courses available 86 88 88 88 86 -2
10) Feel prepared to enter world of work 75 75 77 77 7 -2
13c) Most students respect school staff 86 89 89 88 86 2
15) Feel safe on the way to and from school 93 92 3 a2 90 -2
18) Recognilion for accomplishments 87 87 92 20 88 2
23) Satisfied with your school 90 %0 | a0 88 -2
4) Clear on what you are expected fo leamn N 93 N 92 89 -3
5) Information from report card helpful 70 73 75 74 H 3
8) Teacher helps you when needed 88 N 89 90 87 -3
13a) Most students respect other sludents 81 85 85 84 81 -3
17} Opportunity for extracurricular activities 87 90 g4 a3 90 -3
20) People in the office are helpful 81 85 87 84 a1 3
1) Find school work interesting 79 82 81 80 76 -4
3) Are your classes challenging 91 a0 90 9 87 -4
12a) Students follow rules when in classroom 82 86 85 83 79 -4
19) Confidence in your principal 80 83 85 86 77 -9

* 2004 results do not include Grade 10 students

* Results weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008 PARENTS
K-i2 DISTRICT PARENTS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by Incr/Decr
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008  Incr/Decr
12) Physical condition of your child's school 88 B84 87 83 88 5
29) Level of funding for pubtic education 37 45 52 52 57 5
28) The way money is used in EPS 70 72 79 77 81 4
33) Satisfied with board of trustees 82 83 o1 86 90 4
30) School tees at your child's school are reasonable 83 81 84 3
14) Post-secondary education preparation 86 86 87 85 87 2
24) Cleanliness of your chiki's school 96 96 97 95 97 2
31) Overall with fundraising activities at school 88 87 89 2
02a) Emphasls placed on English Language Arts 94 94 95 95 98 1
02d) Emphasis ptaced on Social Studies 95 95 96 95 96 1
16) Usefulness of report card information 91 88 92 9N 92 1
01) Satisfied with overall quality of education 94 94 96 96 96 0
02b) Emphasis placed on Mathematics 93 92 94 94 94 0
02¢) Emphasis placed cn Science 95 94 96 96 96 0
03) Programs/courses available a0 86 N 92 22 0
04) Enough info on learning expectations 84 85 84 84 84 0
06) Safisfied with non-teaching schaol staff 95 04 85 85 95 0
07) Child recaives help needed to succeed 86 85 88 88 88 0
10) Enough info on schl's professional development 85 81 85 84 84 0
17) Enough info on student pragrass 87 84 86 86 86 0
19) Satisfied with the school principal 91 89 1 o1 91 0
22) Way discipline is handled in school 87 88 88 88 88 0
23) Welcome received at school 96 93 95 95 95 0
08) School work is challenging 93 95 o1 04 93 -1
09) Satisfied with teachers 92 91 a3 94 93 -1
11) The way money is belng used in school 87 87 89 90 89 -1
15) World of work preparation 82 86 84 85 B84 -1
18) Enough info about achievement results 87 85 88 88 87 -1
27) Programsicourses available EPS 91 88 93 04 93 -1
13) Involvement in school decisions 90 88 a0 92 20 -2
20) Enough info on behaviour expectations 96 95 96 97 95 -2
21a) Satistied chitd is safe in school 93 92 02 94 92 -2
05) Satisfied schoof staff work as a team 92 91 91 95 91 -4
21b) Satisfied child is sale to and from school 93 91 1 94 a0 -4
26) Edmonten Transit service at your child's school 87 88 84 -4
25) Yellow bus service at your child's schaol 80 89 80 -9
32) Satisfied with Superintendent of Schools 83 84 93 93

* 2004 results do not include Grades 4,7, 10
* Resulls weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2002-2007

SCHOOL STAFF
SCHOOL STAFF BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by InerfDecr
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008  Incr/Decr
23) Gonfidence in the board of trustees 65 71 67 58 67 9
12b) How money is used in the district 55 61 52 57 62 5
21} Input into district level decisions 49 54 49 49 50 1
3b) Satisfied with info on district happenings 82 84 81 80 80 0
15) Principal provides effective leadership 84 85 82 85 85 0
16) Satisfied with way student discipline is hardled 80 81 80 79 79 0
19a) District's mission communicated clearly 80 9 88 85 85 0
19b) District's mission consistent with own 84 88 a2 83 83 0
1) Schoot focused on student achievement a7 98 a7 a7 96 -1
7) Work responsibilities are reasonable 78 83 80 81 80 -1
17) Satisfied with cleanfiness of school 82 84 83 82 81 -1
20) District is a good place to work 90 93 90 a0 89 -1
9) Opportunities for professional develepment 81 83 78 83 81 -2
11) Satisfied with physical condition of school 69 Fi | 71 72 70 -2
18) School is a safe environment 92 93 93 g2 00 -2
2) 8chool is a good place to work a1 93 91 a2 89 -3
4) Staff work as a team in your school 84 85 84 85 82 -3
5) Input into school level decisions 7% 76 75 77 74 -3
6) Get recognition for the work you do 79 80 78 80 77 -3
8) School provides appropriale learning experiences g1 93 92 93 90 -3
10} Schaol facility adequate for programs offered 76 77 77 78 75 -3
12a) How money is used in your school 79 79 76 79 76 -3
14} Accountability system shapes instructional practice 83 90 88 88 85 -3
13a} Level of parental involvement 74 75 74 73 69 -4
13b} Level of general community involverent 72 73 73 73 69 -4
3a) Satisfied with info on school happenings 84 86 83 84 9 -5
22} The superintendent provides effective leadership 78 81 76 77

* Results weighted
* Note: Surveys not conducted in 2003
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008

PRINCIPALS

PRINCIPALS BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by Incr/Decr
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 Incr/Decr  Note
5) Get recognition for the waork you do 83 67 64 69 80 ih
27q) Services provided by Student Achicvement Services 90 70 50 7 81 10
4) Staff work as a team in the district 94 84 83 83 91 8
6) Work responsibilities are reascnable M 69 72 70 78 8
11) How money is usad in the district 20 80 61 84 92 8
22) Input into district level decisions 78 66 66 72 80 8
24) Confidence in the board of trustees 79 86 80 68 76 8
8} Opportunities for professional development 92 89 90 a1 96 5
12) Financial informaticn received 93 86 80 90 95 5
27m) Services provided by Personnel Recruiiment & Staffing Services a2 02 03 90 95 5
3} Satisfied with info on district happenings 95 90 o1 89 93 4
18) Satisfied with cleanliness of school 87 a0 91 87 91 4
21) District is a good place to work 98 95 94 94 98 4
26) Accommodation of special needs students 74 79 75 75 79 4
13a) Level of parental involvement 75 79 78 79 82 3
20a) District's mission cormunicated clearly a7 96 92 93 96 3
20b) District's mission consistent with own 96 95 94 a4 97 3
27¢) Services provided by Communications 94 93 9N 9N 94 3
270) Services provided by Planining 82 80 72 M g2 3
27b) Services provided by Budget Services 92 0 96 95 97 2
27i) Services provided by Internal Audit 95 97 95 93 95 2
27k) Services provided by Leadership Services 93 97 95 93 95 2
10) Satisfied with physical conditien of school 72 72 72 75 76 1
13h) Level of general community invalvement 72 77 74 81 82 1
14) Accountability system shapes instructional practice 97 a7 95 g5 96 1
17) Time in classroom assists allocation of resources degisions 88 95 92 94 95 1
271) Services provided by Student Assessment 03 94 91 92 93 1
9) Scheol facility adequate for programs offered 85 86 87 87 87 0
16) Tima in classroom assists professional development decisions 87 94 95 96 96 0
18) School is a safe envirgnment 99 99 99 99 93 0
27n) Services provided by Personnel Support Services a7 95 23 95 95 ]
27s) Services provided by Student Information 98 98 08 96 96 0
1} School focused on student achievement 100 99 100 100 99 -1
15) Time in classroom enhances instruction in school 94 94 92 97 96 -1
279) Services provided by Financial Services (including Purchasing) 92 95 92 93 92 -1
27t Sewvices provided by Student Transportation 79 78 74 83 82 -1
2} Schook is a good place to work 99 100 99 100 98 2
7} Staff provide appropriate leaming experiences 99 09 28 100 98 2
27a) services provided by Bennett Centre 99 95 25 a7 95 2
27h) Services provided by Information Technology Services 87 89 Q0 90 88 2
27p) Services provided by Resource Development Services 86 91 86 92 88 4
27e) Services provided by Curriculum 91 89 94 89 5
271) Services provided by Metro Community College 88 90 86 95 90 5
27d) Services provided by Consulting Services i 90 87 89 82 7
27)) Services provided by International Programs 95 83 95 88 -7
25a) Availability of staff for regular programs 99 a8 96 93 84 9
2bc) Availability of staff for alternalive programs 80 83 82 75 65 10
25b) Availability of staff for special needs programs 84 89 84 73 61 i2
271) Sewvices provided by Facilities Services 78 77 sl 81 68 13
23) The superintendent provides effective leadership 87 80 85 a0

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2004-2008

CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF BY QUESTION TABULAR DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorled by Incr/Decr
QUESTION 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008  IncDecr  Note
16h) District's mission consistent with own 79 79 80 74 80 6
1} District focused on student achievenent 92 94 a3 89 a3 4
16a) District's mission communicated clearly 84 84 83 77 81 4
20) Do you have confidence in the board of trustees? 63 63 63 48 52 4
15) Workplace is a safe enviroriment 69 73 76 72 75 3
9) Satisfied with physical condition of building at work 55 58 56 53 56 2
10b) How money is used in the district 50 50 45 45 47 2
12) Managing director/director provides effective leadership 73 70 69 69 7 2
2) Central services is a goed place to work 84 83 83 81 82 1
5) Input into department level decisions 62 60 59 51 52 1
10a} How meney is used in central services 48 48 47 45 46 1
3a) Satisfied with info on department happenings 70 68 67 62 62 0
6) Gel recognition for the work you do 59 57 59 56 56 0
3b) Satisfied with info on district happenings 71 67 67 67 66 -1
4) Staff work as a team in your work unit 73 73 74 74 73 -1
8) Opportunities for professional development 55 57 60 62 61 -1
17) District is a good place to work 88 87 B84 82 81 -1
18) Input into district leve! decisions 42 40 39 40 38 2
7) Work responsibiliies are reasonable 78 74 76 72 69 -3
13) Assistant superintendent provides effective leadership 65 66 66 64 61 -3
14) Cleanliness of building at work 65 65 64 60 57 3
11) Supervisor provides effective leadership 74 77 77 78 72 -6
19) The superintendent provides effective leadership 81 77 72 74

* Results weighted
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APPENDIX IV

COMMUNITY SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2008
Summary of Survey Analysis

Analysis of the 2008 Community Survey data reveals little change overall in comparison to
results from 2007. Positive response to most questions remains fairly stable with modest
increases or decreases from last year. Respondents were asked to provide their input
regarding the main issues facing education. The foremost concern for both parent and non-
parent groups remains funding issues, followed by matters relating to safety and well-being,.

The following table provides a summary of the increases and decreases in positive response
from respondents indicating they have children attending Edmonton Public Schools as well
as those who do not have children in district schools. The changes in positive response
shown below are compared to the previous year as well as longitudinally.

Respondents Without Children
in EPS

Respondents With Children
in EPS

Increase In Positive

= effectiveness of trustees

= effectiveness of trustees

Responses » funding from fund raising = funding from exclusive supply
agreements

Upward Trend In ® nil = condition of EPS buildings

Positive Responses = funding from fund raising

= EPS better/same as other
countries

= choice of different school types

= effectiveness of principals

= EPS better/same as private
schools

= preparation for the world of
work

Decrease In Positive
Responses

® encouraging school completion

Downward Trend In = il

Positive Responses

= providing for the safety of
students at school
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APPENDIX V
2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH:

1. The overall quality of education received by students attending EPS?

Respondents-Students in EPS ' ‘ ! I

2004 (n=502) T

2005 (n=481)

2006 (n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2006 (n=1016)

2007 {n=1057)

2008 {n=1009)

Total Respondents

2004 (n=1425) T

2005 (n=1301) (L
2006 (n=1591) i|||||||||||||||||§
2007 (n=1612) HETIINE

2008 (n=1547) ""““““Il_:

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. The general condition of Edmonton Public Schools' buildings?

Respondents-Students in EPS ! ? } \
2004 {n=502)

2005 {n=481)

2006 {n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2008 (h=1018)

2007 (n=1057)

2008 (n=1009)

Total Respondents --

2004 (n=1425)

2005 (n=1301)

2006 (n=1591)

2007 (n=1612)

2008 (n=1547)

(==
T =S
(R RRRREARER AR
AR ERRRRRRER A
A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

EVERY SATISFIED ESATISFIED ODISSATISFIED BVERY DISSATISFIED

=0
EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WIiTH:

2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY

3. The way Edmonton Public Schools spends its public money?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2004 (n=502)

2005 (n=481)

2006 (n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 {n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2006 {n=1016}

2007 (n=1057)

2008 {n=1009}

Total Respondents

2004 (n=1425)

2005 (n=1301)

2006 (n=1591)

2007 (n=1612)

2008 (n=1547)

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

4. The availability of continuing education from Edimonton Public Schools?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2004 (n=502)

2005 (n=481)

2006 (n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)

2005 (n=791)

20086 (n=1016) [
2007 (n=1057) E

2008 (n=100%)
Total Respondents
2004 {n=1425)
2005 (n=1301)
2006 {n=1591)
2007 {n=1612)

2008 (n=1547) [

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

VERY SATISFIED

B SATISFIED

M DISSATISFIED

B VERY DISSATISFIED
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH:

5. The overall effectiveness of teaching stafi?

Respondents-Students in EPS ‘ ‘ : i :
2004 (n=502) LTI
2005 (n=481)
2006 {n=528)
2007 (n=503)
2008 (n=490}
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)
2005 (n=791)
2006 {n=1016)
2007 (n=1057)
2008 (n=1009)
Total Respondents
2004 (n=1425)
2006 (n=1301)
2006 (n=1591)
2007 {n=1612)
2008 {n=1547)

T
NI
TG
MRS
TS

[T
TR
LTI
ULV
AT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. The overall effectiveness of the school principals?

Reaspondents-Students in EPS ‘ ‘
2004 (n=502) [ TS
2005 (n=481) F T
2006 (n=528) f I
2007 (n=503) RN
2008 (n=490) 1T
Respondents-No Students in EPS i
2004 (n=874) T
2005 (n=791) T
2006 (n=1016) LT
2007 (n=1057) f HARR
2008 (n=1009) [ T
Total Respondents i ‘ ; ;
2004 (n=1426) [ TR
2005 (n=1301) f T
2006 (n=1591) 3 “I"“"““I%
2007 (n=1612) TN
2008 (n=1547) IR =
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BEVERY SATISFIED B SATISFIED MO DISSATISFIED QVERY DISSATISFIED
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH:

7. The overall effectiveness of EPS’ trustees?

Respondents-Students in EPS ! i
2004 (n=502)

2005 (n=481)

2006 (n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2006 (n=1016)

2007 (n=1057)

2008 {n=1009})

Total Respondents : | | i

2004 {n=1425}

2005 (n=1301}

2006 {n=1591) gz

2007 (n=1612)

2008 (n=1547)
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30%
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90%

AT

60% 70% 80% 100%

8. The overall effectiveness of EPS' superintendent?

Respondents-Students in EPS J !
2004 (n=502)
2005 (n=481)
2006 (n=528) fo&
Question not asked in 2007
2008 (n=490) [
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)
2005 (n=791)
2006 (n=1016) [
Quastion not asked in 2007
2008 (n=1009) [
Total Respondents
2004 (n=1425) [
2005 (n=1301)

(It

IS
HENHHTHNNIE=
HIHnm ==

T ==
=

2006 (n=1591) T =
Question not asked in 2007 '
2008 (n=1547) BN =
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
BVERY SATISFIED ESATISFIED I DISSATISFIED BHVERY DISSATISFIED
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

Respondents-Students in EPS 1 } | | i

2004 (n=502)

2005 {n=481)

2006 {n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 (n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2006 (n=10186)
2007 (h=1057)
2008 (n=1009)

Total Respondents .

2004 {n=1426)
2005 (h=1301)
2006 (n=1591)
2007 {n=1612)
2008 (n=1547)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

9. Working with other agencies to help students (e.g. social services, health services, police services)?

[T

LR

LTS

70% 80%

90%

100%

10. Preparing students for entering post-secondary education (university, college, technical schools)?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2004 (n=502)
2005 (n=481)
2006 (n=528)
2007 (n=503)
2008 (n=490)
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2004 {n=874)
2005 (n=791}
2006 (n=10186)
2007 (n=1057)
2008 (n=1009) o
Total Respondents \ . i i
2004 (n=1425)
2005 (n=1301)
2006 (n=1591)
2007 {(n=1612)
2008 (n=1547)
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

11. Preparing students for the world of work?

2004 (n=502) [

2005 (n=481) [

2006 (n=528) |

2007 (n=503) [;

2008 (n=490) f;
Respondents-Mo Students in EPS
2004 (n=874) |

2005 (n=791)

2006 (N=1016)
2007 (n=1057)
2008 {n=1009)
Total Respondents
2004 (n=1425)
2005 (n=1201)
2006 (n=1591)
2007 (n=1612)
2008 (n=1547} [

Respondents-Students in EPS |

|
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ARRRRERRERTH
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TR LT ==

60%

0%

2007 {(n=503)

2008 {(n=490)

Raspondents-No Students in EPS
2004 {(n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2006 (n=10186)

2007 (n=1057)

2008 (n=1009)

Total Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 70% 80% 100%
12. Preparing students to be respaonsible citizens?
Respondents-Students in EPS ‘ ‘ ‘
2004 (n=502) | LTI
2005 (n=481) ==
2006 (n=528) WIS

I
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

13. Providing for the safety of students at school?

Respondents-Students in EPS 1 ! | '

2004 (n=502) : (ST
2005 (n=481) ‘ I
2006 (n=528)
2007 (n=503) _ TG,
2008 (n=490) T
Respondents-No Students in EPS . , : ' i |
2004 (n=674) THITHIL
2005 (n=791) : | [T
2006 (n=1016) , [T
2007 (n=1057) ==
2008 (n=1009) RNV EARIE
Total Respondents : : 7
2004 (n=1426) (LTI
2005 (n=1301) R AR

2006 (n=1591) - TSI
2007 (n=1612)

2008 (n=1547) ‘ &

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

14. Encouraging students to stay in school until they graduate?

Respondents-Students in EPS : |

2004 (n=502)

2005 (n=481) T =
2006 (n=528) TR
2007 (n=503) TR
2008 (n=490) I =
Respondents-No Students in EPS | i i :
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

15. Responding to the public's concerns regarding education?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY

DO YOU BELIEVE THAT STUDENTS ATTENDRING EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE PROVIDED
WITH A QUALITY OF EDUCATION THAT IS BETTER OR WORSE THAN:

16. Students in private schools?

Respondents-Students in EPS
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17. Students elsewhere in Canada?
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DO YOU BELIEVE THAT STUDENTS ATTENDING EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE PROVIDED
WITH A QUALITY OF EDUCATION THAT IS BETTER OR WORSE THAN:

18. Students in other countries?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY

HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

19. Providing students with a variety of courses in addition to the core courses?
{math, language arts, science, social studies)?

Respondents-Students in EPS
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

20b. Schools receiving their funding from fund raising?

Respondents-Students in EPS !
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20c. Schools receiving their funding from sponsorships?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

20d. Schools receiving their funding from partnerships?

| ! H !
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20e. Schools receiving their funding from exclusive supply agreements?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

21. Having parents pay for anything beyond basic education (e.g. sports, band, field-trips)?
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22. Having a choice of different types of schools (e.g. gender specific, language specific, fine arts, sports,
etc.}?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

23. An increase in funding for Edmonton Public Schools?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2004 {(n=502)

2005 {n=481)

2006 (n=528)

2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)
Respondents-No Students Ih EPS
2004 (n=874)

2005 (n=791)

2006 {n=1016)

2007 {n=1057)

2008 (n=1008)

Total Respondents

2004 (n=1425)

2005 (n=1301)

2006 (n=1591)

2007 (n=1612)

2008 (n=1547)

0%

30%

40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90%

100%

VERY SUPPORTIVE

MSOMEWHAT AGAINST

BTOTALLY AGAINST

66




2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR SCHOOLS TO DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING:

24, Life skills?
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25. Job related skills?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR SCHOOLS TO DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING:

26. Skills and appreciation in fine arts?
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27. French langquage skills?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY
HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR SCHOOLS TO DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING:

28. Heritage language skills (e.g. German, Ukrainian, Arabic, Chinese etc.)?
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THE MEDIA

Respondents-Students in EPS

Respondents-No Students in
EPS

Total Respondents
EPS PUBLICATIONS

Respondents-Students in EPS

Respondents-No Students in
EPS

Total Respondents

PERSONAL DISCUSSIONS WITH
TEACHERS, PRINCIPALS
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LOCAL SCHOOL
NEWSLETTERS
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PERSONAL DISCUSSIONS WITH
STUDENTS
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Respondents-No Students in
EPS
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OTHER

Respondents-Students in EPS

Respondents-No Students in
EPS

Total Respondents

29. WHERE DO YOU USUALLY GET YOUR INFORMATION ABOUT EDUCATIONAL ISSUES IN EDMONTON?
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2008 COMMUNITY SURVEY

31. How would you rate vour knowledge about Edmonton Public Schools?
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What would you say are the main issues facing education?
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2008 Multiyear Table of Increases and Decreases

TOTAL COMMUNITY 2004-2008

APPENDIX VI

Increase /

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 { decrease
7. Effectiveness of Trustees 83% 69% 72% 62% 68% 6%
20b. Funding from fund raising 48% 49% 52% 53% 56% 3%
28. Importance of heritage language skills 55% 54% 58% 55% 58% 3%
2. Condition of EPS bldgs. 65% 71% 68% 69% 71% 2%
3. Spending of public money 62% 67% 68% 66% 67 % 1%
20a. Funding from donations 72% 72% 73% 73%  74% 1%
21. Parents pay for non-basics 45% 46% 51% 51% 52% 1%
1. Quality of education 82% 86% 87% 87% 87% 0%
17. EPS better/same as Canada 9% 92% 94% 93% 93% | 0%
19, Provide variety of courses 1% 92% 92% 92% 92% 0%
20e. Funding from exclusive supply agreements 35% 41% 44% 41% 41% 0%
25, Importance of job related skills 97% 96% 97% 97% 97% 0%
26. Importance of fine Arts skills 82% 83% 82% 82% 82% 0%
27. Importance of French skills | 63% 63% 64% 64% 64% 0%
13. Safety of students 83% 84% 83% 82% 81% -1%
4, Availability of Continuing Education 91% 93% 92% 92% 91% -1%
5. Effectiveness of teachers 83% 86% 86% 85% 84% -1%
12. Preparation for being responsible citizens 65% 65% 65% 65% 64% -1%
20c. Funding from spohsorships 60% 62% 64% 66% 65% -1%
20d. Funding from pattnerships 86% 86% 88% 88% 87% -1%
24, Importance of life skills 98% 98% 99% 99% | 98% -1%
9. Working with agencies 79% 79% 81% 81% 79% 2%
15. 'F{esponding to public concerns 57% 63% 67% 65% 63% -2%
16. EPS hetter/same as private schools  55% _57% 61% 60% 58% -2%
22. Choice of different school types 73% 73% 76% 71% 69% -2%
23. Increase in funding 85% 86% 85% 85% | 83% -2%
8. Effectiveness of Principals 81% 82% 85% 82% 79% -3%
10. Preparation for post sec. 77% 77% 78% 79% 76% -3%
11. Preparation for world of work 58% 59% 60% _B1% 58% -3%
14. Encouraging school completion 79% 75% 73% 7% 74% -3%
18. EPS better/same as other countries 82% 81% 83% : 81% 76% -5%
8. Effectiveness of Superintendent 69% 74% 76% 74%

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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NON-PARENTS 2004-2008

Increase/

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 || Decrease
7. Effectiveness of Trustees 64% 70% 71% 59% 66% 7%
20b. Funding from fund raising 47% 49% 52% 51% 55% 4%
3. Spending of public money 62% 67% 66% 62% 65% 3%
2. Condition of EPS bldgs, 66% 72% 66% 66% 68% 2%
19. Provide variety of courses 90% 91% 91% 90% 92% 2%
20a. Funding from donations 69% 70% 72% 71% 73% 2%
28. Importance of heritage language skills 53% 54% 57% 54% 56% 2%
28. Importance of fine arts skills 81% B82% 81% 81% 82% 1%
1. Quality of education 82% 84% 84% 85% 85% 0%
12. Preparation for being responsible citizens 60% 59% 59% 59% 59% 0%
17. EPS hetter/same as Canada 94% 92%, 93% 94% 94% 0%
20c¢. Funding from sponsorships 56% 60% 62% 63% 63% 0%
25. Importance of job related skiils 97% 96% 97% 97% 97% 0%
4. Availability of Continuing Education 92% 93% 92% 92% 91% -1%
5, Effectiveness of teachers B4% 85% B4% 84% 83% -1%
16. EPS hetter/same as private schools 57% 56% 62% 59% 58% -1%
20d. Funding from partnerships 85% 85% 88% 87% 86% -1%
21. Parents pay for non-basics 44% 45% 50% 53% 52% -1%
24, Importance of life skills 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% -1%
27. Importance of French skills 62% 63% 63% 63% 62% -1%
23. Increase in funding 83% 84% 82% 82% 80% -2%
9, Working with agencies 80% 79% 80% 81% 79% -2%
10, Preparation for post sec, 77% 77% 76% 78% 76% 2%
13. Safety of students 83% 83% 82% 81% 79% -2%
15. Responding to public concerns 56% 64% 67% 63% 61% -2%
20e, Funding from exclusive supply agreements 32% 36% 43% 40% 38% -2%
22, Choice of different school types 70% 58% 71% 68% 66% -2%
11. Preparation for world of work 56% 56% 56% 57% 54% -3%
6. Effectiveness of Principals 82% 81% 83% 80% 77% -3%
18. EPS better/same as other countries 83% 78% 82% 79% 76% -3%
14. Encouraging school completion 78% 1% 70% 75% 71% 4%
8. Effectiveness of Superintendent 71% 74% 76% 72%
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PARENTS 2004-2008

increase /

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 | decrease
7. Effectiveness of Trustees 61% 67% 75% 69% 74% 5%
20e. Funding from exclusive supply agreements A% 49% 47% 44% 48% 4%
2. Condition of EPS bldgs. 62% 70% 71% 73% 76% 3%
21. Parents pay for non-basics 47% 48% 52% 49% 52% 3%
28. Importance of heritage language skills 59% 55% 62% 58% 61% 3%
13. Safety of students 83% 85% 84% 84% 85% 1%
20b, Funding from fund raising 49% 47% 53% 57% 58% 1%
14. Encouraging school completion 82% 81% 79% 81% 82% 1%
1. Quality of education 84% 90% 92% 1% NM% 0%
3. Spending of public money 61% 66% 70% 1% 71% 0%
20d. Funding from partnerships 88% 88% 88% 89% 89% 0%
24, Importance of life skills 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 0%
27. Importance of French skills 66% 62% 68% 69% 69% 0%
15. Responding to public concerns 58% 60% 69% 69% 68% -1%
4. Availability of Continuing Education 89% 91% 93% 93% 92% -1%
9. Working with agencies 79% 80% 84% 80% 79% -1%
20c. Funding from sponsorships 68% 65% 68% 71% 70% -1%
23. Increase in funding 91% 92% 93% 92% 91% -1%
25. Importance of job related skills 97% 98% 97% 98% 97% -1%
26. Importance of fine Arts skills 83% 85% 85% 85% 84% -1%
5. Effectiveness of teachers 80% 87% 89% 88% 86% ~2%
12. Preparation for being responsible citizens 75% 76% 77% 77% 75% -2%
17. EPS better/same as Canada 87% 92% 95% 93% 91% -2%
19. Provide variety of courses 94% 96% 95% 968% 94% -2%
10. Preparation for post sec. 78% 78% 83% 81% 78% -3%
20a. Funding from donations 78% 76% 78% 80% 77% -3%
11. Preparation for world of work 63% 66% 70% 70% 66% -4%
16. EPS better/same as private schools 53% 58% 59% 62% 58% -4%
6. Effectiveness of Principals 79% 85% 87% B87% 82% -5%
22. Choice of different school types 78% 81% 86% 81% 76% -5%
18. EPS better/same as other countries 80% 86% 84% 84% 76% -8%
8. Effectivensass of Superintendent 65% 74% 78% 79%
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